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Downtown Doral South  
Community Development District 

Seat 1 (11/26): Hal Eisenacher – C.   
Seat 3 (11/24): Teresa Baluja – V.C.    

Miami-Dade County Ordinance No: 16-131 
Established December 16, 2016 

Seat 2 (11/26): Carmen Orozco – A.S.  
Seat 4 (11/24): Ryan Palonka – A.S.  

Agenda Seat 5 (11/24): Raisa Krause – A.S.  
 
Tuesday Microsoft Teams 
June 25, 2024 Meeting ID: 211 557 906 095 
9:00 a.m. Passcode: 6fXLGh 
CC Homes, 2020 Salzedo St., 2nd Floor or Dial: +1 872-240-4685 
Coral Gables, Florida ID: 863 503 465# 
  
 
1. Roll Call 
 
2. Audience Comments – As per District’s rules, each speaker has 3 minutes to provide comments 
 
3. Approval of Minutes of the April 23, 2024 Meeting 
 
4. Public Hearing to Adopt the Fiscal Year 2025 Budget 
  A. Motion to Open the Public Hearing  
 
  B. Public Comment and Discussion 
   
  C. Consideration of Resolution #2024-02 Annual Appropriation Resolution  
 
  D. Consideration of Resolution #2024-03 Levy of Non Ad Valorem Assessments 
 
  E. Motion to Close the Public Hearing 
 
5. Staff Reports 

A. Attorney  
 
B. Engineer  

 
C. Field Manager 
 1) Field Report 
 
 2) Ratification of Fountains Agreement with Ortiz Construction 
 
D. CDD Manager  
 1) Number of Registered Voters in the District – 1,199 
  
 2) List of Registered Members for Seats on November 5th General Election Ballot 
 
 3) Consideration of Proposed Fiscal Year 2025 Meeting Schedule 

 
6. Financial Reports 

A. Acceptance of Check Register  
 
B. Acceptance of Unaudited Financials 

 
7. Supervisors Requests 
 
8. Adjournment 
 
Meetings are open to the public and may be continued to a time, date and place certain.  For more information regarding this 
CDD please visit the website: http://www.downtowndoralsouthcdd.com 

http://www.downtowndoralsouthcdd.com/


MINUTES OF THE  
DOWNTOWN DORAL SOUTH 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
 

 The regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Downtown Doral South 

Community Development District was held on Tuesday, April 23, 2024, at 9:00 a.m. at 

2020 Salzedo Street, 2nd Floor, Coral Gables, Florida 34981. 

 

 Present and constituting a quorum were: 
 
Hal Eisenacher Chairman  
Ryan Palonka Assistant Secretary 
Raisa Krause Assistant Secretary 

 
Also present were: 

 
Michael Pawelczyk District Counsel (by phone) 
Juan Alvarez District Engineer 

 Alejandro Aleman Alvarez Engineers 
 Luis Hernandez District Manager 
 Rich Hans Governmental Management Services  
 Ben Quesada Governmental Management Services (by phone) 
 Lidia Hernandez Resident (by phone) 
 

FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Roll Call 
 Mr. Hernandez called the meeting to order, called the roll, and stated there was a 

quorum.  

 

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Audience Comments – As per 
District’s rules, each speaker has 3 
minutes to provide comments 

Mr. Hernandez presented an email that was included in the agenda from one of 

the HOAs requesting pet stations be added at the paseos, gave a brief summary of this 

item stating the concern would be additional cost to the District due to people taking the 

bags home from the pet stations, and also stated the HOAs already have pet stations 

throughout the community and recommended leaving this for the HOAs to deal with. 

The Board agreed with Mr. Hernandez’s recommendation. 
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THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Approval of Minutes of the 
January 23, 2024 Meeting 

 Mr. Hernandez presented the minutes from the January 23, 2024 meeting, asked 

for comments or corrections, and upon hearing none, asked for a motion to approve them. 

 
On MOTION by Mr. Palonka seconded by Ms. Krause with 
all in favor, the Minutes of the January 23, 2024 Meeting 
were approved. 

 
FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Consideration of Resolution 

#2024-01 Approving the Proposed 
Fiscal Year 2025 Budget and 
Setting the Public Hearing 

 Mr. Hernandez presented Item No. 4, Consideration of Resolution #2024-01 

Approving the Proposed Fiscal Year 2025 Budget and Setting the Public Hearing, gave 

a brief overview of the proposed budget stating no increase would be necessary for the 

same level of services, stated the public hearing date needed to be set at least 60 days 

from today’s meeting which would be the June 25th meeting, asked for any comments 

or questions, and upon hearing none, asked for a motion to adopt the resolution.  

 
On MOTION by Mr. Palonka seconded by Ms. Krause with 
all in favor, Resolution #2024-01 Approving the Proposed 
Fiscal Year 2025 Budget and Setting the Public Hearing on 
June 25, 2024 at 9:00 a.m. at 2020 Salzedo Street, 2nd 
Floor, Coral Gables, Florida was approved. 

 

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Acceptance of the Audit for Fiscal 
Year Ending September 30, 2023 

 Mr. Hernandez presented the audit for fiscal year ending September 30, 2023 

stating this audit is done every year, gave a brief explanation, and asked for any 

comments or questions, and upon hearing none, asked for a motion to accept the audit 

into the District’s records. 

 
On MOTION by Ms. Krause seconded by Mr. Palonka with 
all in favor, accepting the audit for Fiscal Year ending 
September 30, 2023 was approved. 
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SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Discussion of General Election 
Procedures 

 Mr. Hernandez presented item No. 6, gave a brief explanation relating to the 

procedures for the general election, stated there were two seats coming up for the 

general election, seat #4 and seat #5, and the qualifying period started at 12:00 noon on 

June 10th through 12:00 noon on June 14th.  He then asked for any comments or 

questions and upon hearing none moved to the next item. 

 

SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Discussion of Landowners 
Election Procedures 

 Mr. Hernandez presented item No. 7, and gave a brief explanation relating to the 

procedures for the landowner's election for seat #3.  He stated a sample agenda, proxy, 

and ballot were provided in the agenda, along with the advertisement.  He then asked 

for any comments or questions and upon hearing none, moved to the next item. 

 

EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Staff Reports 
A. Attorney 

 Mr. Pawelczyk gave a brief overview of the financial disclosure reporting system 

and stated Board members would need to file their Form 1s before the July 1st 

deadline, and also reminded them of the required 4 hours of ethics training that needed 

to be completed by the end of the calendar year, and asked for any questions or 

comments, and upon hearing none moved to the next item. 

 
B. Engineer – Presentation of the Community’s Map and Interaction 

 Mr. Alvarez gave a brief overview and summary of the community’s map and 

interaction stating this was a tool based on the geographical informational system (GIS) 

to define who owned what areas and who was responsible for what, asked for any 

questions or comments, and upon hearing none, also gave a brief explanation of Exhibit 

#2 included in the agenda relating to the drainage system owned by the CDD, along 

with some drainage easements on Exhibit #5 that needed to be granted to the CDD. 

 
C. Field Manager 

 Mr. Quesada gave a brief update on pre-hurricane season tree pruning 

throughout the District, asked for any questions or comments. 
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 There not being any, the next item followed. 

 
D. CDD Manager – Authorization to City of Doral Police Department for 

Trespass Enforcement 
 Mr. Hernandez gave a brief explanation relating to the authorization to the City of 

Doral Police Department for trespass enforcement stating he had received two requests 

from the HOA relating to people trespassing near the kid’s pool late at night, stated he 

was in contact with The City of Doral Police Department who informed him the District 

would need to post signs with hours of operation, and also enter into an agreement with 

the City of Doral Police allowing them to take action against violators if necessary, 

asked for any questions or comments and upon hearing none, asked for a motion to 

approve the authorization. 

 
On MOTION by Ms. Krause seconded by Mr. Palonka with 
all in favor, authorizing staff to proceed with the No 
Trespassing Authorization Form with the City of Doral Police 
Department and enter into an agreement to be able to take 
action against violators was approved. 

 
 Mr. Hernandez also gave a brief explanation relating to residents walking their 

dogs in the community without a leash and stated the CDD did not have any powers to 

enforce this issue however, there was a city ordinance that prohibits dogs not being on 

a leash.  

 

NINTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Financial Reports 
A. Acceptance of Check Register 
B. Acceptance of Unaudited Financials 

 Mr. Hernandez presented the check register and the combined balance sheet 

and asked for any comments or questions.  Upon not hearing any, he asked for a 

motion to accept the financial reports.  

 
On MOTION by Ms. Krause seconded by Mr. Palonka with 
all in favor, the Check Register and the Unaudited Financials 
were approved. 
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TENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Supervisors Requests and 
Audience Comments 

 Mr. Hernandez asked for any Supervisor’s requests or audience comments.  There 

were no comments at this time. 

 

ELEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Adjournment 
 Mr. Hernandez asked for a motion to adjourn the meeting. 

 
On MOTION by Ms. Krause seconded by Mr. Palonka with 
all in favor, the meeting was adjourned. 

 
 
 
 
             
Secretary /Assistant Secretary    Chairman / Vice Chairman  
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Adopted	
Budget Actuals	Thru Projected	Next Projected	Thru

Approved	
Proposed	
Budget

Description FY2024 5/31/24 4	Months 9/30/24 FY	2025

REVENUES:

Special	Assessments	-	On	Roll 1,590,003$								 1,552,031$	 37,972$	 1,590,003$	 $1,590,008
Special	Assessments	-	Direct -	 11,122	 -	 11,122	 -	
Interest	income 25,000	 82,789	 25,000	 107,789	 65,000	
Carry	Forward	Surplus 288,492	 -	 -	 -	 228,217	

TOTAL		REVENUES 1,903,495$	 1,645,942$	 62,972$	 1,708,914$	 1,883,225$	

EXPENDITURES:

Administrative
Engineering 25,000$	 32,516$	 14,000$	 46,516$	 17,500$	
Attorney 25,000	 6,475	 4,625$	 11,100	 25,000	
Annual	Audit 7,500	 7,700	 -	 7,700	 7,900	
Assessment	Administration 5,000	 5,000	 -	 5,000	 5,350	
Arbitrage	Rebate 1,100	 550	 550	 1,100	 1,100	
Dissemination	Agent 2,500	 1,667	 834$	 2,501	 2,675	
Trustee	Fees 10,000	 -	 10,000	 10,000	 10,000	
Management	Fees 42,800	 28,533	 14,267	 42,800	 45,796	
Website	Maintenance 1,200	 800	 400	 1,200	 1,284	
Telephone 100	 -	 30	 30	 100	
Postage	&	Delivery 1,000	 332	 300	 632	 1,000	
Insurance	General	Liability 7,260	 6,850	 -	 6,850	 7,260	
Printing	&	Binding 1,000	 208	 250	 458	 1,000	
Legal	Advertising 1,000	 -	 750	 750	 1,000	
Other	Current	Charges 750	 219	 500	 719	 750	
Office	Supplies 350	 -	 50	 50	 350	
Dues,	Licenses	&	Subscriptions 175	 175	 -	 175	 175	
Property	Taxes 500	 -	 -	 -	 -	

TOTAL	ADMINISTRATIVE 132,235$	 91,025$	 46,556$	 137,581$	 128,240$	

Downtown	Doral	South
Community	Development	District

Approved	Proposed	Budget
General	Fund
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Adopted	
Budget Actuals	Thru Projected	Next Projected	Thru

Approved	
Proposed	
Budget

Description FY2024 5/31/24 4	Months 9/30/24 FY	2025

Downtown	Doral	South
Community	Development	District

Approved	Proposed	Budget
General	Fund

Operations	&	Maintenance

Field	Expenditures

Field	Management 20,700$															 13,800$															 6,900$																		 20,700$															 22,149$															
Electric	-	Street	Lighting 36,000																		 18,927	 14,871	 33,798	 36,000																		
Electric	-	Fountains 105,000															 8,535	 6,706	 15,241	 50,000																		
Irrigation-Potable	Water 225,000															 224,534	 75,000	 299,534	 280,000															
Property	Insurance 25,000																		 -	 -	 -	 25,000																		
Pest	Control	 50,000																		 -	 25,000	 25,000	 50,000																		
Landscape	Maintenance 450,000															 199,728	 99,864	 299,592	 309,000															
Landscape	Replacement 200,000															 65,380	 100,000	 165,380	 200,000															
Royal	Palm	Treatment 120,000															 81,280	 30,000	 111,280	 120,000															
Pressure	Cleaning	-	Overall 60,000																		 47,365	 30,000	 77,365	 75,000																		
General	Maintenance 100,000															 47,415	 25,000	 72,415	 100,000															
Wall	Maintenance 10,000																		 -	 6,000	 6,000	 10,000																		
Fountain	Maintenance	 17,500																		 9,000	 6,500	 15,500	 17,500																		
Lake	Fountain	Maintenance 8,000																					 -	 5,000	 5,000	 8,000																					
Irrigation	Maintenance 98,969																		 23,200	 11,600	 34,800	 36,000																		
Lake	Maintenance 28,306																		 6,874	 8,000	 14,874	 28,306																		
Fertilization 50,000																		 28,400	 14,200	 42,600	 45,000																		
Irrigation	Repairs 20,000																		 27,335	 7,500	 34,835	 20,000																		
Maintenance	Personnel 41,600																		 -	 -	 -	 41,600																		
Wall	Painting	Reserve 20,000																		 -	 12,500	 12,500	 50,000																		
Reserves 50,000																		 -	 25,000	 25,000	 200,000															
Contingency/Holiday	Decorations 35,185																		 21,702	 10,000	 31,702	 31,430																		

TOTAL	FIELD	EXPENDITURES 1,771,260$	 823,475$	 519,641$	 1,343,116$	 1,754,985$	

TOTAL	EXPENDITURES 1,903,495$	 914,500$	 566,197$	 1,480,697$	 1,883,225$	

EXCESS	REVENUES	(EXPENDITURES) 0$	 731,442$	 (503,225)$	 228,217$	 -$	
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Postage	and	Delivery
Actual	postage	and/or	freight	used	for	District	mailings	including	agenda	packages,	vendor	checks	and	other	correspondence.

New	internet	and	Wi-Fi	service	for	Office.

Website	Maintenance
Per Chapter 2014-22, Laws of Florida, all Districts must have awebsite to providedetailed information on the CDDas well as links to
useful	websites	regarding	Compliance	issues.	This	website	will	be	maintained	by	GMS-SF,	LLC	and	updated	monthly.

Communication	-	Telephone

Engineering
The District's engineer will provide general engineering services to the District, i.e. attendance and preparation for monthly
board			meetings,			review			of			invoices,			and			other			specifically			requested	assignments.

Attorney

The District receives Management, Accountingand Administrative services as part of a Management Agreement with Governmental
Management Services-South Florida, LLC. Thebudgeted amount for the fiscal year is based on the contracted fees outlined in Exhibit
"A"	of	the	Management	Agreement.

Annual	Audit
The District is required to conduct an annual audit of its financial records by an Independent Certified Public Accounting Firm. The
budgeted	amount	for	the	fiscal	year	is	based	on	contracted	fees	from	the	previous	year	engagement	plus	anticipated	increase.

Assessment	Administration
GMS	SF,	LLC	provides		assessment		services		for		closing		lot		sales,		assessment		roll		services		with	the	local	Tax	Collector	and	financial	
advisory	services.

Dissemination	Agent
TheDistrict is required by the Security and ExchangeCommission to comply with Rule15(c)(2)-12(b)(5),which relates to additional
reporting	requirements	for	un-rated	bond	issues.
Trustee	Fees
The	District	bonds	will	be	held	and	administered	by	a	Trustee.	This	represents	the	trustee	annual	fee.

Management	Fees

The District’s Attorney, will be providing general legal services to the District, i.e., attendance and preparation for monthly
Boardmeetings, review of contracts, review of agreements and resolutions, and other research assigned as directed by the Board
of		Supervisors		and		the		District	Manager.

Arbitrage	Rebate
The District is required to have an annual arbitrage rebate calculation on the District’s Bonds. TheDistrict has contracted LLS Tax 
Solutions Inc. to perform the calculations.

Special	Assessments-Tax	Roll

Downtown	Doral	South
Community	Development	District

Budget	Narrative

Fiscal	Year	2025

REVENUES

The District will levy a Non-Ad Valorem assessment on all sold and platted parcels within the District in order to pay for the
operating	expenditures	during	the	Fiscal	Year.

Interest
The		District		earns		interest		on		the		monthly		average		collected		balance		for		each		of		their		investment	accounts.

Expenditures	-	Administrative
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Downtown	Doral	South
Community	Development	District

Budget	Narrative

Fiscal	Year	2025

Field	Management

Electric	-	Street	Lighting

Electric	-	Fountains

Irrigation	-	Potable	Water

Property	Insurance

Pest	Control

Landscape	Maintenance

Landscape	Replacement

Royal	Palm	Treatment

Insurance	General	Liability
The District's General Liability & Public Officials Liability Insurance policy is with a qualified entity that specializes in providing
insurance	coverage	to	governmental	agencies.	The	amount	is	based	upon	similar	Community	Development	Districts.

Expenditures	–	FieldA	contingency	for	any	unanticipated	and	unscheduled	cost	to	the	District.

Office	Supplies

Expenditures	-	Administrative	(continued)

The	supervision	and	reporting	to	the	Board	of	Supervisors	of	the	field	maintenance	services	as	provided	by	the	different	vendors.

The	District	will	open	accounts	with	FPL for the District street lighting.

The	District	has	contracted	with	Equator Landscaping for the landscape maintenance of the District’s common areas.
Services include mowing, edging, shrub care, Palm and tree care, weed control, fertilization, pest control and irrigation maintenance.

Printing	and	Binding
Copies	used	in	the	preparation	of	agenda	packages,	required	mailings,	and	other	special	projects.

Legal	Advertising
The District is required to advertise various notices for monthly Board meetings and other public hearings in a newspaper of
general	circulation.

Supplies	used	in	the	preparation	and	binding	of	agenda	packages,	required	mailings,	and	other	special	projects.

Due,	Licenses	&	Subscriptions
The	District	is	required	to	pay	an	annual	fee	to	the	Department	of	Commerce	for	$175.

Other	Current	Charges
This	includes	monthly	bank	charges	and	any	other	miscellaneous	expenses	that	incur	during	the	year.

The	District	contracted	Southern	Plant	and	Pest	Services	for	pest	control	and	fertilization	services	throughout	the	district

The	District	will	open	accounts	with	FPL for the fountains.

The	District	has	accounts	with	Miami-Dade Water Department for irrigation of the District’s common areas.

Property	coverage	for	fountains	and	physical	assets	of	the	District.

The	cost	to	replace	sod,	bushes,	annuals,	perennials	as	needed.

The	District	has	entered	into	a	contract	with	Equator Landscaping to treat the Royal Palms.
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Downtown	Doral	South
Community	Development	District

Budget	Narrative

Fiscal	Year	2025

Pressure	Cleaning	-	Overall

General	Maintenance

Wall	Maintenance

Fountain	Maintenance

-Test,	balance	and	maintain	chemicals
-Vacuum,	brush,	clean	all	surfaces
-Backwash	filters
-Clean	skimmer	baskets
-Monitor	gauges	and	flows	

Lake	Fountain	Maintenance

-Inspect	&	adjust	controls
-Clean	fountain	intakes	underwater
-Clean	fountain	ballasts
-Clean	fountain	light	lenses
-Clean	fountain	heads	and	display	nozzles

Irrigation	Maintenance

Lake	Maintenance

Fertilization

Irrigation	Repairs

Maintenance	Personnel

Wall	Painting	Reserve

Reserves

Contingency/Holiday	Decorations

Funds	for	future	repainting	of	the	wall.

Funds	set	aside	for	future	replacements	of	capital	related	items.

Represents	any	un-budgeted	expense	related	to	the	operations	and	maintenance	of	the	district.

Pressure	cleaning	of	sidewalks	and	walkways.

Includes	general	maintenance	and	repairs.

Includes	maintenance	and	repairs	for	the	perimeter	wall.

The	District	has	entered	into	a	contract	with	Florida’s Bright & Blue Pools to maintain the fountains.  Services include:

The	District	has	entered	into	a	contract	with	Collier Water Systems to maintain the fountains.  Services include:

The	District	contracted	Equator	Landscaping	to	maintain	the	irrigation	system	throughout	the	district.

The	District	contracted	PowerX	for	Lawn/Ornamentals/Foliar	pest	control	service.

District	personnel	for	the	Maintenance	of	the	District.

Expenditures	–	Field	(continued)

Includes	monthly	cleaning	of	all	District	lakes.	The	District	is	contracted	with	The Lake Doctors for these services.

Irrigation	system	repairs	and	materials.
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Adopted	
Budget Actuals	Thru Projected	Next Projected	Thru

Approved	
Proposed	
Budget

Description FY2024 5/31/24 4	Months 9/30/24 FY	2025

REVENUES:

Special	Assessments-On	Roll 1,146,840$	 1,097,317$	 49,523$	 1,146,840$	 1,136,448$	
Interest	Earnings -	 38,528	 4,000	 42,528	 -	
Carry	Forward	Surplus (1) 610,498	 430,869	 -	 430,869	 469,692	

TOTAL		REVENUES 1,757,338$	 1,566,714$	 53,523$	 1,620,237$	 1,606,140$	

EXPENDITURES:

Interest	11/1 402,773$	 402,773$	 -$	 402,773$	 394,838$	
Principal	5/1 345,000	 -	 345,000	 345,000	 360,000	
Interest	-	5/1 402,773	 402,773	 -	 402,773	 394,838	

TOTAL	EXPENDITURES 1,150,545$	 805,545$	 345,000$	 1,150,545$	 1,149,675$	

Other	Sources/(Uses)

Interfund	transfer	In/(Out) -$	 -$	 -	 -	 -$	

TOTAL	OTHER	SOURCES/(USES) -$	 -$	 -$	 -$	 -$	

TOTAL	EXPENDITURES 1,150,545$	 805,545$	 345,000$	 1,150,545$	 1,149,675$	

EXCESS	REVENUES	(EXPENDITURES) 606,793$	 761,169$	 (291,477)$	 469,692$	 456,465$	

(1)	Carry	Forward	is	Net	of	Reserve	Requirement 386,557.50$	

386,557.50$	

Downtown	Doral	South
Community	Development	District

Approved	Proposed	Budget
Debt	Service	Series	2018	Area	One	Special	Assessment	Bonds

Interest	Due	11/1/25
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Period Outstanding	
Balance Coupons Principal Interest Annual	Debt	

Service

11/01/18 17,970,000$	 -$	 235,919$	 235,919.31	
05/01/19 17,970,000	 4.600% 275,000	 446,128	
11/01/19 17,695,000	 -	 439,803	 1,160,930.00	
05/01/20 17,695,000	 4.600% 285,000	 439,803	
11/01/20 17,410,000	 -	 433,248	 1,158,050.00	
05/01/21 17,410,000	 4.600% 300,000	 433,248	
11/01/21 17,110,000	 -	 426,348	 1,159,595.00	
05/01/22 17,110,000	 4.600% 315,000	 426,348	
11/01/22 16,795,000	 -	 419,103	 1,160,450.00	
05/01/23 16,795,000	 4.600% 710,000	 419,103	
11/01/23 16,085,000	 -	 402,773	 1,531,875.00	
05/01/24 16,085,000	 4.600% 345,000	 402,773	
11/01/24 15,740,000	 -	 394,838	 394,837.50	
05/01/25 15,740,000	 4.600% 360,000	 394,838	
11/01/25 15,380,000	 -	 386,558	 1,141,395.00	
05/01/26 15,380,000	 4.600% 375,000	 386,558	
11/01/26 15,005,000	 -	 377,933	 1,139,490.00	
05/01/27 15,005,000	 4.600% 395,000	 377,933	
11/01/27 14,610,000	 -	 368,848	 1,141,780.00	
05/01/28 14,610,000	 4.600% 415,000	 368,848	
11/01/28 14,195,000	 -	 359,303	 1,143,150.00	
05/01/29 14,195,000	 5.000% 425,000	 359,303	
11/01/29 13,770,000	 -	 348,678	 1,132,980.00	
05/01/30 13,770,000	 5.000% 445,000	 348,678	
11/01/30 13,325,000	 -	 337,553	 1,131,230.00	
05/01/31 13,325,000	 5.000% 465,000	 337,553	
11/01/31 12,860,000	 -	 325,928	 1,128,480.00	
05/01/32 12,860,000	 5.000% 490,000	 325,928	
11/01/32 12,370,000	 -	 313,678	 1,129,605.00	
05/01/33 12,370,000	 5.000% 515,000	 313,678	
11/01/33 11,855,000	 -	 300,803	 1,129,480.00	
05/01/34 11,855,000	 5.000% 540,000	 300,803	
11/01/34 11,315,000	 -	 287,303	 1,128,105.00	
05/01/35 11,315,000	 5.000% 570,000	 287,303	
11/01/35 10,745,000	 -	 273,053	 1,130,355.00	
05/01/36 10,745,000	 5.000% 600,000	 273,053	
11/01/36 10,145,000	 -	 258,053	 1,131,105.00	
05/01/37 10,145,000	 5.000% 630,000	 258,053	
11/01/37 9,515,000	 -	 242,303	 1,130,355.00	
05/01/38 9,515,000	 5.000% 660,000	 242,303	
11/01/38 8,855,000	 -	 225,803	 1,128,105.00	
02/01/39 8,855,000	 5.100% 695,000	 225,803	
11/01/39 8,160,000	 -	 208,080	 1,128,882.50	
05/01/40 8,160,000	 5.100% 735,000	 208,080	
11/01/40 7,425,000	 -	 189,338	 1,132,417.50	
05/01/41 7,425,000	 5.100% 770,000	 189,338	
11/01/41 6,655,000	 -	 169,703	 1,129,040.00	
05/01/42 6,655,000	 5.100% 810,000	 169,703	
11/01/42 5,845,000	 -	 149,048	 1,128,750.00	
05/01/43 5,845,000	 5.100% 855,000	 149,048	
11/01/43 4,990,000	 -	 127,245	 1,131,292.50	
05/01/44 4,990,000	 5.100% 900,000	 127,245	
11/01/44 4,090,000	 -	 104,295	 1,131,540.00	
05/01/45 4,090,000	 5.100% 945,000	 104,295	
11/01/45 3,145,000	 -	 80,198	 1,129,492.50	
05/01/46 3,145,000	 5.100% 995,000	 80,198	
11/01/46 2,150,000	 -	 54,825	 1,130,022.50	
05/01/47 2,150,000	 5.100% 1,050,000	 54,825	
11/01/47 1,100,000	 -	 28,050	 1,132,875.00	
05/01/48 1,100,000	 5.100% 1,100,000	 28,050	 1,128,050.00	

Total 15,740,000$	 11,822,815$	 27,562,815$	

Downtown	Doral	South
Community	Development	District

AMORTIZATION	SCHEDULE
Debt	Service	Series	2018	Area	One	Special	Assessment	Bonds
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Adopted	
Budget Actuals	Thru Projected	Next Projected	Thru

Approved	
Proposed	
Budget

Description FY2024 5/31/24 4	Months 9/30/24 FY	2025

REVENUES:

Special	Assessments-On	Roll 1,441,395$	 1,414,079$	 27,316$	 1,441,395$	 1,441,395$	
Interest	Earnings -	 59,645	 5,000	 64,645	 -	
Carry	Forward	Surplus (1) 938,085	 955,143	 -	 955,143	 1,033,942	

TOTAL		REVENUES 2,379,480$	 2,428,867$	 32,316$	 2,461,183$	 2,475,337$	

EXPENDITURES:

Interest	12/15 502,834$	 502,834$	 -$	 502,834$	 494,406$	
Principal	12/15 435,000	 430,000	 -	 430,000	 450,000	
Interest	6/15 494,406	 -	 494,406	 494,406	 484,844	

TOTAL	EXPENDITURES 1,432,241$	 932,834$	 494,406$	 1,427,241$	 1,429,250$	

Other	Sources/(Uses)

Interfund	transfer	In/(Out) -$	 -$	 -	 -	 -$	

TOTAL	OTHER	SOURCES/(USES) -$	 -$	 -$	 -$	 -$	

TOTAL	EXPENDITURES 1,432,241$	 932,834$	 494,406$	 1,427,241$	 1,429,250$	

EXCESS	REVENUES	(EXPENDITURES) 947,239$	 1,496,033$	 (462,091)$	 1,033,942$	 1,046,087$	

(1)	Carry	Forward	is	Net	of	Reserve	Requirement 484,843.75$	

470,000.00$	
954,843.75$	

Principal	Due	12/15/25

Downtown	Doral	South
Community	Development	District

Approved	Proposed	Budget
Debt	Service	Series	2018	Area	Two	Special	Assessment	Bonds

Interest	Due	12/15/25
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Period Outstanding	
Balance Coupons Principal Interest Annual	Debt	

Service

12/15/23 20,920,000	 3.875% 430,000	 502,738	 1,460,475.00	
06/15/24 20,490,000	 -	 494,406	
12/15/24 20,490,000	 4.250% 450,000	 494,406	 494,406.25	
06/15/25 20,040,000	 -	 484,844	
12/15/25 20,040,000	 4.250% 470,000	 484,844	 1,439,687.50	
06/15/26 19,570,000	 -	 474,856	
12/15/26 19,570,000	 4.250% 490,000	 474,856	 1,439,712.50	
06/15/27 19,080,000	 -	 464,444	
12/15/27 19,080,000	 4.250% 510,000	 464,444	 1,438,887.50	
06/15/28 18,570,000	 -	 453,606	
12/15/28 18,570,000	 4.250% 535,000	 453,606	 1,442,212.50	
06/15/29 18,035,000	 -	 442,238	
12/15/29 18,035,000	 4.750% 555,000	 442,238	 1,439,475.00	
06/15/30 17,480,000	 -	 429,056	
12/15/30 17,480,000	 4.750% 580,000	 429,056	 1,438,112.50	
06/15/31 16,900,000	 -	 415,281	
12/15/31 16,900,000	 4.750% 610,000	 415,281	 1,440,562.50	
06/15/32 16,290,000	 -	 400,794	
12/15/32 16,290,000	 4.750% 640,000	 400,794	 1,441,587.50	
06/15/33 15,650,000	 -	 385,594	
12/15/33 15,650,000	 4.750% 670,000	 385,594	 1,441,187.50	
06/15/34 14,980,000	 -	 369,681	
12/15/34 14,980,000	 4.750% 700,000	 369,681	 1,439,362.50	
06/15/35 14,280,000	 -	 353,056	
12/15/35 14,280,000	 4.750% 735,000	 353,056	 1,441,112.50	
06/15/36 13,545,000	 -	 335,600	
12/15/36 13,545,000	 4.750% 770,000	 335,600	 1,441,200.00	
06/15/37 12,775,000	 -	 317,313	
12/15/37 12,775,000	 4.750% 805,000	 317,313	 1,439,625.00	
06/15/38 11,970,000	 -	 298,194	
12/15/38 11,970,000	 4.750% 845,000	 298,194	 1,441,387.50	
06/15/39 11,125,000	 -	 278,125	
12/15/39 11,125,000	 5.000% 885,000	 278,125	 1,441,250.00	
06/15/40 10,240,000	 -	 256,000	
12/15/40 10,240,000	 5.000% 930,000	 256,000	 1,442,000.00	
06/15/41 9,310,000	 -	 232,750	
12/15/41 9,310,000	 5.000% 975,000	 232,750	 1,440,500.00	
06/15/42 8,335,000	 -	 208,375	
12/15/42 8,335,000	 5.000% 1,025,000	 208,375	 1,441,750.00	
06/15/43 7,310,000	 -	 182,750	
12/15/43 7,310,000	 5.000% 1,075,000	 182,750	 1,440,500.00	
06/15/44 6,235,000	 -	 155,875	
12/15/44 6,235,000	 5.000% 1,130,000	 155,875	 1,441,750.00	
06/15/45 5,105,000	 -	 127,625	
12/15/45 5,105,000	 5.000% 1,185,000	 127,625	 1,440,250.00	
06/15/46 3,920,000	 -	 98,000	
12/15/46 3,920,000	 5.000% 1,245,000	 98,000	 1,441,000.00	
06/15/47 2,675,000	 -	 66,875	
12/15/47 2,675,000	 5.000% 1,305,000	 66,875	 1,438,750.00	
06/15/48 1,370,000	 -	 34,250	
12/15/48 1,370,000	 5.000% 1,370,000	 34,250	 1,438,500.00	

Total 20,490,000$	 15,024,769$	 35,064,769$	

Downtown	Doral	South
Community	Development	District

AMORTIZATION	SCHEDULE
Debt	Service	Series	2018	Area	Two	Special	Assessment	Bonds
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Neighborhood O&M	
Units

Bonds	
2018-1	
Units

Bonds	
2018-2	
Units

FY	2025 FY2024
Increase/		
(decrease) FY	2025 FY2024

Increase/		
(decrease) FY	2025 FY2024

Increase/		
(decrease)

Total			 Total			 Total			

Area	2018-1

Townhomes 34 34 0 $1,263.16 $1,263.16 $0.00 $2,187.72 $2,187.72 $0.00 $3,450.88 $3,450.88 $0.00

Single	Family 265 265 0 $1,263.16 $1,263.16 $0.00 $2,396.06 $2,396.06 $0.00 $3,659.22 $3,659.22 $0.00

Estate	Homes 123 123 0 $1,263.16 $1,263.16 $0.00 $3,958.72 $3,958.72 $0.00 $5,221.88 $5,221.88 $0.00

Area	2018-2

Condoinium 398 0 398 $1,263.16 $1,263.16 $0.00 $1,560.56 $1,560.56 $0.00 $2,823.72 $2,823.72 $0.00

Cluster 466 0 464 $1,263.16 $1,263.16 $0.00 $1,773.37 $1,773.37 $0.00 $3,036.53 $3,036.53 $0.00

Townhomes 39 0 39 $1,263.16 $1,263.16 $0.00 $1,879.77 $1,879.77 $0.00 $3,142.93 $3,142.93 $0.00

Total 1325 422 901

Downtown	Doral	South
Community	Development	District
Non-Ad	Valorem	Assessments	Comparison

2024-2025

Annual	Maintenance	Assessments Annual	Debt	Assessments Total	Assessed	Per	Unit
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RESOLUTION 2024-02 
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE DOWNTOWN DORAL SOUTH 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT (THE "DISTRICT") 
RELATING TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATIONS AND 
ADOPTING THE BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING 
OCTOBER 1, 2024, AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2025 
 
 

 WHEREAS, the District Manager of the District has, prior to the fifteenth (15th) day in 
June, 2024, submitted to the Board of Supervisors (the "Board") a proposed budget for the next 
ensuing budget year along with an explanatory and complete financial plan for each fund of the 
District, pursuant to the provisions of Section 190.008(2)(a), Florida Statutes; and 
 
 WHEREAS, at least sixty (60) days prior to the adoption of the proposed annual budget 
and any proposed long-term financial plan or program of the District for future operations (the 
"Proposed Budget”) the District did file a copy of the Proposed Budget with the local governing 
authorities having jurisdiction over the area included in the District pursuant to the provisions of 
Sections 190.008(2)(b) and 218.34(3), Florida Statutes; and 
 

 WHEREAS, on April 23, 2024 the Board set June 25, 2024 as the date for a public 
hearing thereon and caused notice of such public hearing to be given by publication pursuant to 
Section 190.008(2)(a) Florida Statutes; and  
 
 WHEREAS, Section 190.008(2)(a), Florida Statutes, requires that, prior to October 1 of 
each year, the District Board by passage of the Annual Appropriation Resolution shall adopt a 
budget for the ensuing fiscal year and appropriate such sums of money as the Board deems 
necessary to defray all expenditures of the District during the ensuing fiscal year; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the District Manager has prepared a Proposed Budget on a Cash Flow 
Budget basis, whereby the budget shall project the cash receipts and disbursements anticipated 
during a given time period, including reserves for contingencies for emergency or other 
unanticipated expenditures during the fiscal year; and 
 
 WHEREAS, Section 190.021, Florida Statutes,  provides that the Annual Appropriation 
Resolution shall also fix the Maintenance Special Assessments and Benefit Special 
Assessments upon each piece of property within the boundaries of the District benefited by the 
adopted maintenance and capital improvement program of the District, such levy representing 
the amount of assessments for District purposes necessary to provide for payment during the 
ensuing budget year of all properly authorized expenditures to be incurred by the District, 
including principal and interest of special revenue, capital improvement and/or benefit 
assessment bonds. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF 
DOWNTOWN DORAL SOUTH COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT, THAT; 
 
Section 1. Budget 
a. The Board of Supervisors has reviewed the District Manager's Proposed Budget, a copy of 

which is on file with the office of the District Treasurer and the office of the Recording 
Secretary, and hereby approves certain amendments thereto, as shown in Section 2 below. 



 
b. The District Manager's Proposed Budget, as amended by the Board, is hereby adopted in 

accordance with the provisions of Section 190.008(2)(a), Florida Statutes, and is 
incorporated herein by reference; provided, however, that the comparative figures 
contained in the adopted budget may be subsequently revised as deemed necessary by 
the District Manager to reflect actual revenues and expenditures for the fiscal year 2024 
and/or revised projections for fiscal year 2025. 

 
c. The adopted budget, as amended, shall be maintained in the office of the District 

Treasurer and the District Recording Secretary and identified as "The Budget for the 
Downtown Doral South Community Development District for the Fiscal 
Year Ending September 30, 2025, as Adopted by the Board of Supervisors on June 25, 
2024.” 

 
Section 2. Appropriations 
 That there be, and hereby is appropriated out of the revenues of the Downtown Doral 
South Community Development District, for the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2024, 
and ending September 30, 2025 the sum of $ 4,462,150.00 to be raised by the levy of 
assessments and otherwise, which sum is deemed by the Board of Supervisors to be necessary 
to defray all expenditures of the District during said budget year, to be divided and appropriated 
in the following fashion: 
 
 
Total General Fund $ 1,883,225.00  
 
 
Total Debt Service $ 2,578,925.00  
 
 
Total All Funds $ 4,462,150.00  
 
 
Section 3. Supplemental Appropriations 
 The Board may authorize by resolution supplemental appropriations or revenue changes 
for any lawful purpose from funds on hand or estimated to be received within the fiscal year as 
follows: 
a. The Board may authorize a transfer of the unexpended balance or portion thereof of any 

appropriation item. 
 
b. The Board may authorize an appropriation from the unappropriated balance of any fund. 
 
c. The Board may increase any revenue or income budget account to reflect receipt of any 

additional unbudgeted monies and make the corresponding change to appropriations or 
the unappropriated balance. 

 



 The District Manager and Treasurer shall have the power within a given fund to authorize 
the transfer of any unexpended balance of any appropriation item or any portion thereof, 
provided such transfers do not exceed Ten Thousand ($10,000) Dollars or have the effect of 
causing more than 10% of the total appropriation of a given program or project to be transferred 
previously approved transfers included.  Such transfer shall not have the effect of causing a 
more than $10,000 or 10% increase, previously approved transfers included, to the original 
budget appropriation for the receiving program.  Transfers within a program or project may be 
approved by the applicable department director and the District Manager or Treasurer.  The 
District Manager or Treasurer must establish administrative procedures, which require 
information on the request forms proving that such transfer requests comply with this section. 
 
 Introduced, considered favorably, and adopted this 25th day of June, 2024. 
 

  Downtown Doral South Community 
Development District 

 
 
 
 
 
   
 Chairman / Vice Chairman  
 
 
 
 
 Attest: 
 
 
 
 
   
 Secretary / Assistant Secretary  
 



RESOLUTION 2024-03 
 

A RESOLUTION LEVYING A NON AD VALOREM MAINTENANCE 
ASSESSMENT FOR THE GENERAL FUND AND ADOPTING AN 
ASSESSMENT ROLL OF THE DOWNTOWN DORAL SOUTH 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025 
 

 WHEREAS, certain improvements exist within the Downtown Doral South Community 
Development District (the “District”) and certain costs associated with the operation, repairs 
and maintenance of these improvements are being incurred; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the Downtown Doral South Community 
Development District (the “Board”) find that the District's total General Fund Assessment during 
Fiscal Year 2025, will amount to $ 1,755,792.40; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the District has previously levied an assessment for debt service, which the 
District desires to collect on the tax roll pursuant to the Uniform Method authorized by Chapter 197, 
Florida Statutes; Alternatively, the district may choose to directly collect and enforce all or a portion of 
the debt service assessment. 
 
 WHEREAS, the Board finds that the costs of administration of the Debt Service Fund provide 
special and peculiar benefit to certain property within the District; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the Board finds that the assessments on the affected parcels of property to pay 
for the special and peculiar benefits are fairly and reasonably apportioned in proportion to the benefits 
received; 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
OF THE DOWNTOWN DORAL SOUTH COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
DISTRICT OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA, THAT; 
 

 Section 1. A special assessment for maintenance as provided for in Chapter 190 Florida 
Statutes (hereinafter referred to as “assessment” or “assessments”) is hereby levied on all 
assessable land within the District. 
 
 Section 2.   That the collection and enforcement of the aforesaid assessments on assessable 
lands within the District shall be by the Tax Collector serving as agent of the State of Florida in 
Miami-Dade County (“Tax Collector”) and shall be at the same time and in like manner as ad 
valorem taxes and subject to all ad valorem tax collection and enforcement procedures which attend 
the use of the official annual tax notice under Section 190.021(3), Florida Statutes.  Alternatively, the 
District may choose to directly collect and enforce all or a portion of these assessments. 
 



 Section 3. That a portion of said assessment levies on the assessable lands within the 
District as shown in the Assessment Roll, Exhibit “A”, are hereby certified to the Miami-Dade 
County Property Appraiser, to be extended on the Miami-Dade County Tax Roll and shall be 
collected by the Tax Collector in the same manner and time as Miami-Dade County taxes pursuant 
to the uniform collection methodology Section 197.3632, Florida Statutes.  The proceeds therefrom 
shall be paid to the District.  The chairman of the Board of the District shall designate the District 
Manager these certification duties.  The balance of said assessment levies as shown in the 
Assessment Roll, Exhibit “A”, are directly assessed to the landowner(s) by the District pursuant to 
Chapters 170 and 190, Florida Statutes.  
 
 Section 4.    The District Manager shall keep appraised of all updates made to the Miami-
Dade County property roll by the Property Appraiser after the date of this Resolution, and shall 
amend the District’s Assessment Roll in accordance with any such updates, for such time as 
authorized by Florida law, to the Miami-Dade County property roll.  After any amendment of the 
Assessment Roll, the District Manager shall file updates to the Assessment Roll in the District 
records. 
 
 Section 5 Be it further resolved, that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted to the proper 
public and governmental officials so that its purpose and effect may be carried out in accordance with 
law. 
 
 PASSED AND ADOPTED this 25th day of June, 2024, by the Board of Supervisors of the 
Downtown Doral South Community Development District, Miami-Dade County, 
Florida. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
    
Secretary / Assistant Secretary   Chairman / Vice Chairman   



Exhibit “A” 
Assessment Roll 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Exhibit A Printed on: 6/18/2024

Folio Debt O&M TOTAL

35-3022-038-0190 TH $2,187.72 $1,263.16 $3,450.88 1

35-3022-038-0200 TH $2,187.72 $1,263.16 $3,450.88 1

35-3022-038-0210 TH $2,187.72 $1,263.16 $3,450.88 1

35-3022-038-0220 TH $2,187.72 $1,263.16 $3,450.88 1

35-3022-038-0230 TH $2,187.72 $1,263.16 $3,450.88 1

35-3022-038-0240 TH $2,187.72 $1,263.16 $3,450.88 1

35-3022-038-0250 TH $2,187.72 $1,263.16 $3,450.88 1

35-3022-038-0260 TH $2,187.72 $1,263.16 $3,450.88 1

35-3022-038-0270 TH $2,187.72 $1,263.16 $3,450.88 1

35-3022-038-0280 TH $2,187.72 $1,263.16 $3,450.88 1

35-3022-038-0290 TH $2,187.72 $1,263.16 $3,450.88 1

35-3022-038-0300 TH $2,187.72 $1,263.16 $3,450.88 1

35-3022-038-0310 TH $2,187.72 $1,263.16 $3,450.88 1

35-3022-038-0320 TH $2,187.72 $1,263.16 $3,450.88 1

35-3022-038-0330 TH $2,187.72 $1,263.16 $3,450.88 1

35-3022-038-0340 TH $2,187.72 $1,263.16 $3,450.88 1

35-3022-038-0350 TH $2,187.72 $1,263.16 $3,450.88 1

35-3022-038-0360 TH $2,187.72 $1,263.16 $3,450.88 1

35-3022-038-0370 TH $2,187.72 $1,263.16 $3,450.88 1

35-3022-038-0380 TH $2,187.72 $1,263.16 $3,450.88 1

35-3022-038-0390 TH $2,187.72 $1,263.16 $3,450.88 1

35-3022-038-0400 TH $2,187.72 $1,263.16 $3,450.88 1

35-3022-038-0410 TH $2,187.72 $1,263.16 $3,450.88 1

35-3022-038-0420 TH $2,187.72 $1,263.16 $3,450.88 1

35-3022-038-0430 TH $2,187.72 $1,263.16 $3,450.88 1

35-3022-038-0440 TH $2,187.72 $1,263.16 $3,450.88 1

35-3022-038-0450 TH $2,187.72 $1,263.16 $3,450.88 1

35-3022-038-0460 TH $2,187.72 $1,263.16 $3,450.88 1

35-3022-038-0470 TH $2,187.72 $1,263.16 $3,450.88 1

35-3022-038-0480 TH $2,187.72 $1,263.16 $3,450.88 1

35-3022-038-0490 TH $2,187.72 $1,263.16 $3,450.88 1

35-3022-038-0500 TH $2,187.72 $1,263.16 $3,450.88 1

35-3022-038-0510 TH $2,187.72 $1,263.16 $3,450.88 1

35-3022-038-0520 TH $2,187.72 $1,263.16 $3,450.88 1

35-3022-038-0530 Townhome Unit $1,879.77 $1,263.16 $3,142.93 1

35-3022-038-0540 Townhome Unit $1,879.77 $1,263.16 $3,142.93 1

35-3022-038-0550 Townhome Unit $1,879.77 $1,263.16 $3,142.93 1

35-3022-038-0560 Townhome Unit $1,879.77 $1,263.16 $3,142.93 1

35-3022-038-0570 Townhome Unit $1,879.77 $1,263.16 $3,142.93 1

35-3022-038-0580 Townhome Unit $1,879.77 $1,263.16 $3,142.93 1

35-3022-038-0590 Townhome Unit $1,879.77 $1,263.16 $3,142.93 1

35-3022-038-0600 Townhome Unit $1,879.77 $1,263.16 $3,142.93 1

35-3022-038-0610 Townhome Unit $1,879.77 $1,263.16 $3,142.93 1

35-3022-038-0620 Townhome Unit $1,879.77 $1,263.16 $3,142.93 1

35-3022-038-0630 Townhome Unit $1,879.77 $1,263.16 $3,142.93 1

35-3022-038-0640 Townhome Unit $1,879.77 $1,263.16 $3,142.93 1
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Exhibit A Printed on: 6/18/2024

Folio Debt O&M TOTAL

35-3022-038-0650 Townhome Unit $1,879.77 $1,263.16 $3,142.93 1

35-3022-038-0660 Townhome Unit $1,879.77 $1,263.16 $3,142.93 1

35-3022-038-0670 Townhome Unit $1,879.77 $1,263.16 $3,142.93 1

35-3022-038-0680 Townhome Unit $1,879.77 $1,263.16 $3,142.93 1

35-3022-038-0690 Townhome Unit $1,879.77 $1,263.16 $3,142.93 1

35-3022-038-0700 Townhome Unit $1,879.77 $1,263.16 $3,142.93 1

35-3022-038-0710 Townhome Unit $1,879.77 $1,263.16 $3,142.93 1

35-3022-038-0720 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-0730 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-0740 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-0750 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-0760 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-0770 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-0780 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-0790 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-0800 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-0810 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-0820 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-0830 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-0840 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-0850 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-0860 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-0870 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-0880 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-0890 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-0900 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-0910 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-0920 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-0930 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-0940 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-0950 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-0960 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-0970 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-0980 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-0990 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-1000 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-1010 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-1020 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-1030 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-1040 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-1050 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-1060 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-1070 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-1080 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-1090 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-1100 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1
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35-3022-038-1110 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-1120 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-1130 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-1140 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-1150 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-1160 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-1170 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-1180 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-1190 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-1200 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-1210 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-1220 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-1230 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-1240 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-1250 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-1260 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-1270 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-1280 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-1290 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-1300 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-1310 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-1320 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-1330 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-1340 Cluster Unit $0.00 $1,263.16 $1,263.16 1

35-3022-038-1350 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-1360 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-1370 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-1380 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-1390 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-1400 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-1410 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-1420 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-1430 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-1440 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-1450 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-038-1460 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-038-1470 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-038-1480 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-038-1490 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-038-1500 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-038-1510 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-038-1520 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-038-1530 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-038-1540 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-038-1550 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-038-1560 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1
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35-3022-038-1570 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-038-1580 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-038-1590 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-038-1600 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-038-1610 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-038-1620 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-038-1630 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-038-1640 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-038-1650 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-038-1660 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-038-1670 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-038-1680 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-038-1690 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-038-1700 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-038-1710 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-038-1720 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-038-1730 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-038-1740 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-038-1750 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-038-1760 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-038-1770 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-038-1780 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-038-1790 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-038-1800 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-038-1810 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-038-1820 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-038-1830 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-038-1840 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-038-1850 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-038-1860 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-038-1870 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-038-1880 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-038-1890 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-038-1900 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-038-1910 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-038-1920 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-038-1930 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-038-1940 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-038-1950 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-038-1960 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-038-1970 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-038-1980 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-038-1990 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-038-2000 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-038-2010 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-038-2020 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1
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35-3022-038-2030 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-038-2070 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-038-2080 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-038-2090 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-038-2100 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-038-2110 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-039-0010 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0020 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0030 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0040 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0050 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0060 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0070 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0080 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0090 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0100 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0110 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0120 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0130 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0140 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0150 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0160 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0170 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0180 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0190 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0200 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0210 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0220 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0230 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0240 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0250 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0260 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0270 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0280 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0290 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0300 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0310 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0320 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0330 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0340 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0350 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0360 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0370 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0380 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0390 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0400 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1
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35-3022-039-0410 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0420 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0430 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0440 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0450 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0460 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0470 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0480 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0490 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0500 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0510 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0520 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0530 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0540 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0550 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0560 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0570 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0580 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0590 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0600 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0610 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0620 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0630 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0640 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0650 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0660 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0670 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0680 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0690 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0700 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0710 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0720 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0730 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0740 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0750 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0760 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0770 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0780 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0790 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0800 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0810 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0820 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0830 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0840 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0850 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0860 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1
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35-3022-039-0870 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0880 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0890 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0900 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0910 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0920 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0930 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0940 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0950 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0960 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0970 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0980 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-0990 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-1000 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-1010 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-1020 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-1030 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-1040 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-1050 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-1060 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-1070 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-1080 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-1090 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-1100 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-1110 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-039-1120 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-040-0010 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0020 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0030 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0040 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0050 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0060 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0070 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0080 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0090 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0100 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0110 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0120 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0130 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0140 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0150 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0160 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0170 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0180 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0190 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0200 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1
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35-3022-040-0210 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0220 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0230 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0240 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0250 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0260 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0270 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0280 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0290 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0300 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0310 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0320 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0330 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0340 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0350 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0360 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0370 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0380 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0390 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0400 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0410 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0420 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0430 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0440 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0450 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0460 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0470 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0480 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0490 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0500 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0510 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0520 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0530 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0540 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0550 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0560 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0570 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-040-0580 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-0590 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-0600 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-0610 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-0620 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-0630 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-0640 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-0650 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-0660 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1
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35-3022-040-0670 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-0680 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-0690 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-0700 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-0710 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-0720 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-0730 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-0740 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-0750 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-0760 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-0770 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-0780 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-0790 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-0800 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-0810 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-0820 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-0830 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-0840 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-0850 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-0860 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-0870 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-0880 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-0890 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-0900 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-0910 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-0920 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-0930 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-0940 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-0950 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-0960 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-0970 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-0980 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-0990 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1000 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1010 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1020 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1030 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1040 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1050 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1060 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1070 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1080 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1090 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1100 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1110 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1120 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1
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35-3022-040-1130 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1140 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1150 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1160 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1170 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1180 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1190 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1200 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1210 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1220 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1230 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1240 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1250 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1260 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1270 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1280 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1290 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1300 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1310 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1320 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1330 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1340 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1350 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1360 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1370 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1380 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1390 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1400 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1410 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1420 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1430 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1440 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1450 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1460 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1470 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1480 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1490 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1500 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1510 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1520 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1530 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1540 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1550 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1560 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1570 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1580 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1
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35-3022-040-1590 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1600 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1610 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1620 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1630 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1640 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1650 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1660 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1670 Cluster Unit $0.00 $1,263.16 $1,263.16 1

35-3022-040-1680 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1690 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1700 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1710 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1720 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1730 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1740 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1750 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1760 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1770 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1780 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1790 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1800 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1810 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1820 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1830 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1840 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1850 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1860 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1870 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1880 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1890 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1900 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1910 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1920 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1930 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1940 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1950 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-1960 Townhome Unit $1,879.77 $1,263.16 $3,142.93 1

35-3022-040-1970 Townhome Unit $1,879.77 $1,263.16 $3,142.93 1

35-3022-040-1980 Townhome Unit $1,879.77 $1,263.16 $3,142.93 1

35-3022-040-1990 Townhome Unit $1,879.77 $1,263.16 $3,142.93 1

35-3022-040-2000 Townhome Unit $1,879.77 $1,263.16 $3,142.93 1

35-3022-040-2010 Townhome Unit $1,879.77 $1,263.16 $3,142.93 1

35-3022-040-2020 Townhome Unit $1,879.77 $1,263.16 $3,142.93 1

35-3022-040-2030 Townhome Unit $1,879.77 $1,263.16 $3,142.93 1

35-3022-040-2040 Townhome Unit $1,879.77 $1,263.16 $3,142.93 1
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35-3022-040-2050 Townhome Unit $1,879.77 $1,263.16 $3,142.93 1

35-3022-040-2060 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2070 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2080 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2090 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2100 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2110 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2120 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2130 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2140 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2150 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2160 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2170 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2180 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2190 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2200 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2210 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2220 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2230 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2240 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2250 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2260 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2270 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2280 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2290 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2300 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2310 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2320 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2330 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2340 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2350 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2360 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2370 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2380 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2390 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2400 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2410 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2420 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2430 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2440 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2450 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2460 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2470 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2480 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2490 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2500 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1
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35-3022-040-2510 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2520 Townhome Unit $1,879.77 $1,263.16 $3,142.93 1

35-3022-040-2530 Townhome Unit $1,879.77 $1,263.16 $3,142.93 1

35-3022-040-2540 Townhome Unit $1,879.77 $1,263.16 $3,142.93 1

35-3022-040-2550 Townhome Unit $1,879.77 $1,263.16 $3,142.93 1

35-3022-040-2560 Townhome Unit $1,879.77 $1,263.16 $3,142.93 1

35-3022-040-2570 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2580 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2590 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2600 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2610 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2620 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2630 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2640 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2650 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2660 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2670 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2680 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2690 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2700 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2710 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2720 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2730 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2740 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2750 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2760 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2770 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2780 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2790 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2800 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2810 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2820 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2830 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2840 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2850 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2860 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2870 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2880 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2890 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2900 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2910 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2920 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2930 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2940 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2950 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2960 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1
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35-3022-040-2970 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2980 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-2990 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3000 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3010 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3020 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3110 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-3120 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-3130 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-3140 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-3150 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-3160 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-3170 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-3180 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-3190 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-3200 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-3210 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-3220 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-3230 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-3240 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-3250 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-3260 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-3270 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-3280 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-3290 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-3300 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-3310 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-3320 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-3330 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-3340 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3350 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3360 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3370 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3380 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3390 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3400 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3410 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3420 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3430 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3440 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3450 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3460 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3470 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3480 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3490 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3500 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1
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35-3022-040-3510 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3520 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3530 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3540 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3550 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3560 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3570 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3580 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3590 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3600 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3610 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3620 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3630 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3640 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3650 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3660 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3670 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3680 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3690 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3700 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3710 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3720 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3730 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3740 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3750 Townhome Unit $1,879.77 $1,263.16 $3,142.93 1

35-3022-040-3760 Townhome Unit $1,879.77 $1,263.16 $3,142.93 1

35-3022-040-3770 Townhome Unit $1,879.77 $1,263.16 $3,142.93 1

35-3022-040-3780 Townhome Unit $1,879.77 $1,263.16 $3,142.93 1

35-3022-040-3790 Townhome Unit $1,879.77 $1,263.16 $3,142.93 1

35-3022-040-3800 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3810 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3820 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3830 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3840 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3850 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3860 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3870 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3880 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3890 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3900 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3910 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3920 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3930 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3940 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3950 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3960 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1
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35-3022-040-3970 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3980 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-3990 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4000 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4010 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4020 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4030 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4040 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4050 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4060 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4070 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4080 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4090 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4100 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4110 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-4120 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-4130 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-4140 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-4150 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-4160 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-4170 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-4180 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-4190 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-4200 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-4210 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-4220 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-4230 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-4240 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-4250 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-4260 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-4270 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-4280 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-4290 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-4300 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-4310 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-4320 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-4330 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-4340 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-4350 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-4360 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-4370 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-4380 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-4390 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-4400 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-4410 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-4420 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1
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35-3022-040-4430 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-4440 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-4450 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-4460 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-4470 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-4480 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-4490 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-4500 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-040-4510 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4520 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4530 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4540 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4550 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4560 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4570 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4580 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4590 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4600 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4610 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4620 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4630 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4640 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4650 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4660 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4670 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4680 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4690 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4700 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4710 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4720 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4730 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4740 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4750 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4760 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4770 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4780 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4790 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4800 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4810 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4820 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4830 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4840 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4850 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4860 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4870 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4880 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1
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35-3022-040-4890 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4900 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4910 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4920 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4930 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4940 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4950 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4960 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4970 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4980 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-4990 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-5000 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-5010 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-5020 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-5030 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-5040 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-5050 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-5060 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-5070 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-5080 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-5090 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-5100 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-5110 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-5120 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-5130 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-5140 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-5150 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-5160 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-5170 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-5180 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-5190 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-5200 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-5210 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-5220 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-5230 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-5240 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-5250 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-5260 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-5270 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-5280 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-5290 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-5300 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-5310 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-5320 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-5330 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-5340 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1
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35-3022-040-5350 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-5360 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-5370 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-5380 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-5390 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-040-5400 Cluster Unit $1,773.37 $1,263.16 $3,036.53 1

35-3022-041-0001 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0010 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0020 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0030 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0040 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0050 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0060 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0070 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0080 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0090 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0100 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0110 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0120 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0130 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0140 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0150 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0160 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0170 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0180 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0190 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0200 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0210 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0220 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0230 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0240 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0250 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0260 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0270 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0280 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0290 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0300 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0310 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0320 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0330 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0340 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0350 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0360 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0370 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0380 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0390 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1
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35-3022-041-0400 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0410 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0420 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0430 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0440 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0450 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0460 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0470 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0480 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0490 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0500 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0510 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0520 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0530 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0540 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0550 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0560 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0570 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0580 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0590 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0600 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0610 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0620 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0630 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0640 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0650 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0660 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0670 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0680 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0690 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0700 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0710 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0720 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0730 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0740 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0750 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0760 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0770 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0780 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0790 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0800 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0810 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0820 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0830 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0840 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0850 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1
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35-3022-041-0860 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0870 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-041-0880 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-044-0010 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-044-0020 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-044-0030 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-044-0040 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-044-0050 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-044-0060 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-044-0070 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-044-0080 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-044-0090 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-044-0100 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-044-0110 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-044-0120 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-044-0130 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-044-0140 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-045-0010 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-045-0020 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-045-0030 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-045-0040 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-045-0050 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-045-0060 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-045-0070 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-045-0080 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-045-0090 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-045-0100 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-045-0110 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-045-0120 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-045-0130 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-045-0140 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-0010 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-046-0020 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-046-0030 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-046-0040 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-046-0050 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-046-0060 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-046-0070 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-046-0080 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-046-0090 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-046-0100 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-046-0110 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-046-0120 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-046-0130 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-046-0140 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-046-0150 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1
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35-3022-046-0160 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-046-0170 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-046-0180 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-046-0190 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-046-0200 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-046-0210 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-046-0220 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-046-0230 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-046-0240 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-046-0250 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-046-0260 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-046-0270 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-046-0280 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-046-0290 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-046-0300 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-046-0310 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-046-0320 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-046-0330 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-046-0340 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-046-0350 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-046-0360 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-046-0370 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-046-0380 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-046-0390 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-046-0400 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-046-0410 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-046-0420 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-046-0430 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-046-0440 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-046-0450 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-046-0460 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-046-0470 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-046-0480 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-046-0490 Estate $3,958.72 $1,263.16 $5,221.88 1

35-3022-046-0500 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-0510 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-0520 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-0530 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-0540 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-0550 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-0560 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-0570 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-0580 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-0590 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-0600 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-0610 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1
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35-3022-046-0620 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-0630 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-0640 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-0650 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-0660 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-0670 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-0680 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-0690 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-0700 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-0710 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-0720 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-0730 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-0740 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-0750 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-0760 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-0770 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-0780 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-0790 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-0800 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-0810 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-0820 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-0830 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-0840 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-0850 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-0860 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-0870 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-0880 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-0890 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-0900 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-0910 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-0920 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-0930 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-0940 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-0950 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-0960 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-0970 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-0980 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-0990 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1000 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1010 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1020 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1030 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1040 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1050 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1060 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1070 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1
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35-3022-046-1080 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1090 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1100 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1110 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1120 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1130 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1140 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1150 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1160 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1170 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1180 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1190 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1200 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1210 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1220 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1230 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1240 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1250 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1260 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1270 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1280 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1290 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1300 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1310 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1320 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1330 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1340 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1350 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1360 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1370 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1380 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1390 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1400 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1410 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1420 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1430 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1440 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1450 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1460 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1470 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1480 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1490 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1500 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1510 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1520 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1530 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1
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35-3022-046-1540 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1550 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1560 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1570 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1580 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1590 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1600 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1610 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1620 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1630 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1640 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1650 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1660 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1670 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1680 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1690 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1700 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1710 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1720 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1730 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1740 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1750 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1760 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-046-1770 SF $2,396.06 $1,263.16 $3,659.22 1

35-3022-047-0010 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0020 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0030 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0040 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0050 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0060 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0070 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0080 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0090 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0100 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0110 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0120 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0130 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0140 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0150 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0160 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0170 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0180 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0190 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0200 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0210 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0220 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1
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35-3022-047-0230 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0240 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0250 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0260 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0270 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0280 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0290 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0300 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0310 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0320 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0330 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0340 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0350 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0360 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0370 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0380 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0390 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0400 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0410 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0420 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0430 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0440 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0450 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0460 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0470 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0480 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0490 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0500 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0510 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0520 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0530 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0540 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0550 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0560 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0570 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0580 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0590 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0600 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0610 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0620 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0630 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0640 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0650 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0660 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0670 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0680 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1
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35-3022-047-0690 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0700 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0710 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0720 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0730 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0740 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0750 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0760 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0770 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0780 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0790 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0800 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0810 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0820 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0830 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0840 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0850 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0860 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0870 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0880 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0890 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0900 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0910 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0920 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0930 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0940 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0950 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0960 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0970 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0980 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-0990 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1000 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1010 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1020 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1030 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1040 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1050 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1060 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1070 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1080 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1090 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1100 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1110 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1120 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1130 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1140 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1
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35-3022-047-1150 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1160 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1170 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1180 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1190 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1200 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1210 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1220 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1230 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1240 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1250 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1260 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1270 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1280 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1290 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1300 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1310 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1320 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1330 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1340 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1350 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1360 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1370 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1380 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1390 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1400 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1410 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1420 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1430 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1440 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1450 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1460 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1470 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1480 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1490 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1500 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1510 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1520 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1530 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1540 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1550 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1560 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1570 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1580 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1590 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1600 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1
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Folio Debt O&M TOTAL

35-3022-047-1610 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1620 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1630 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1640 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1650 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1660 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1670 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1680 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1690 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1700 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1710 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1720 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1730 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1740 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1750 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1760 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1770 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1780 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1790 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1800 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1810 Condominium $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1820 $3,121.12 $2,526.32 $5,647.44 1

35-3022-047-1830 $3,121.12 $2,526.32 $5,647.44 1

35-3022-047-1840 $3,121.12 $2,526.32 $5,647.44 1

35-3022-047-1850 $3,121.12 $2,526.32 $5,647.44 1

35-3022-047-1860 $3,121.12 $2,526.32 $5,647.44 1

35-3022-047-1870 $3,121.12 $2,526.32 $5,647.44 1

35-3022-047-1880 $3,121.12 $2,526.32 $5,647.44 1

35-3022-047-1890 $3,121.12 $2,526.32 $5,647.44 1

35-3022-047-1900 $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1910 $3,121.12 $2,526.32 $5,647.44 1

35-3022-047-1920 $3,121.12 $2,526.32 $5,647.44 1

35-3022-047-1930 $3,121.12 $2,526.32 $5,647.44 1

35-3022-047-1940 $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-1950 $3,121.12 $2,526.32 $5,647.44 1

35-3022-047-1960 $3,121.12 $2,526.32 $5,647.44 1

35-3022-047-1970 $3,121.12 $2,526.32 $5,647.44 1

35-3022-047-1980 $3,121.12 $2,526.32 $5,647.44 1

35-3022-047-1990 $3,121.12 $2,526.32 $5,647.44 1

35-3022-047-2000 $3,121.12 $2,526.32 $5,647.44 1

35-3022-047-2010 $3,121.12 $2,526.32 $5,647.44 1

35-3022-047-2020 $3,121.12 $2,526.32 $5,647.44 1

35-3022-047-2030 $3,121.12 $2,526.32 $5,647.44 1

35-3022-047-2040 $3,121.12 $2,526.32 $5,647.44 1

35-3022-047-2050 $3,121.12 $2,526.32 $5,647.44 1

35-3022-047-2060 $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1
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35-3022-047-2070 $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-2080 $3,121.12 $2,526.32 $5,647.44 1

35-3022-047-2090 $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-2100 $3,121.12 $2,526.32 $5,647.44 1

35-3022-047-2110 $3,121.12 $2,526.32 $5,647.44 1

35-3022-047-2120 $3,121.12 $2,526.32 $5,647.44 1

35-3022-047-2130 $3,121.12 $2,526.32 $5,647.44 1

35-3022-047-2140 $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-2150 $3,121.12 $2,526.32 $5,647.44 1

35-3022-047-2160 $3,121.12 $2,526.32 $5,647.44 1

35-3022-047-2170 $3,121.12 $2,526.32 $5,647.44 1

35-3022-047-2180 $3,121.12 $2,526.32 $5,647.44 1

35-3022-047-2190 $3,121.12 $2,526.32 $5,647.44 1

35-3022-047-2200 $3,121.12 $2,526.32 $5,647.44 1

35-3022-047-2210 $3,121.12 $2,526.32 $5,647.44 1

35-3022-047-2220 $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-2230 $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-2240 $3,121.12 $2,526.32 $5,647.44 1

35-3022-047-2250 $1,560.56 $1,263.16 $2,823.72 1

35-3022-047-2260 $3,121.12 $2,526.32 $5,647.44 1

$1,755,792.40 1,354
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Landscaping 

 

• Equator Landscaping provided services on May 10th and 24th, 2024. June services 
are scheduled for the 10th and 26th, 2024, as indicated by the vendor. 
 

• Equator conducted wet checks in all Paseos on May 3rd and 27th, 2024.  Next bi-
weekly inspections are scheduled for June 7th and 27th, 2024. Miami-Dade 
WASD bills quarterly.  
 

• Equator Landscaping provided weed control services May 9th and 10th, 2024. 
Detail trimming was conducted on May 27th, 2024. June 2024 weed control is 
scheduled for the 6th and 7th. Trimming services are scheduled for the 25th.   

 

 

• Porter services were provided on a weekly basis on Monday, Wednesday, 
Thursday, Friday, and Saturday as per the contract. 
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• Two Royal Palm trees reported to Power X in distress on 5.14.2024. 
Undergoing treatment. One will need to be removed. 

 
• Clusia hedges by playground entrance gates will be cut back June 25th. 
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• Porter removed a dumped office chair along 80 AVE Buffer wall on 6.3.2024.  

 

 
 

• Porter removed debris/litter along NW 87 AVE behind Allegro building. 
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Lake Maintenance 

• Maintenance provided to the lake May 30th, 2024, as indicated by Lake Doctors; 
The first June 2024 service visit was completed on June 7th.  Two monthly service 
visits begin during the summer months. Please see attached lake inspection 
reports, Exhibit A.  
• Boat access for lake still needed to conduct lake services.   
• Boat (550 lbs.) with tank (300 lbs.) and trailer (550 lbs.) weighs roughly 1,400 

lbs. 
• Truck that tows boat and trailer weighs 4,000 lbs.  
• All three lake fountains operating per most recent inspections.  
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• After rain events 6.10.2024 – 6.14.2024, trash in the lake complaints were 
reported to the City of Doral on 6.14.2024. The rock jetty was observably 
submerged due to excess stormwater. Lake Doctors was notified and will 
address on the next lake service visit.   
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Fountains Maintenance 
• Fountains are being serviced three times a week by Ortiz Construction. 
• Painting of Paseo A Fountain 1 completed. Waiting for electrical parts to 

complete mechanical repairs. 
• Paseo E Fountain 5 water meter was recently transferred, and water will be 

refilled 6.18.2024. 
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Miscellaneous 

• Lake wall structure cracks, located next to Urbana Building 7, reported to 
District Engineers. Awaiting estimate/punch list update. 

• Playground awning showing signs of wear and tear. Adjustments to 
awning and cables will be made 6.18.2024. 
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• Landscape uplights will be replaced in Paseo D. Bad contactor also 
replaced. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

• Streetlights continue to be serviced twice a month as needed. 
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• Most recent paver repairs completed along NW 47 ST and 82 AVE.  
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• Paseo structures in satisfactory condition per latest inspections. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

• 28 Signs for Dog Leash Ordinance and “We Care” Program will be 
placed throughout all paseos for City of Doral enforcement. Awaiting 
completion of Dog Leash Signs from vendor.  
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• Alleway apron/concrete header improvements tested on 82 AVE.  
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Exhibit A 

Lake service reports from The Lake Doctors. 
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List of Registered Members for Seats on November 5th 
General Election Ballot         
 
 
 
https://www.voterfocus.com/CampaignFinance/candidate_pr.php?c=miamidade  
 
 
Office: Downtown Doral South CDD Seat 4    

Adolfo William Alfonso (NOP) status (Active-Qualified) 

Francisco Bird (NOP) status (Active-Qualified) 

Guillermo J. Silva Malavé (NOP) status (Active-Qualified) 

 

Office: Downtown Doral South CDD Seat 5    

Lidy C Hernandez Perez (NOP) status (Active-Qualified) 

Jaime Mercado (NOP) status (Active-Qualified) 

 

https://www.voterfocus.com/CampaignFinance/candidate_pr.php?c=miamidade


NOTICE OF MEETING DATES 
DOWNTOWN DORAL SOUTH  

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
 
 The Board of Supervisors of the Downtown Doral South Community Development 
District will hold their regularly scheduled public meetings for Fiscal Year 2025 at 9:00 a.m. at 
the offices of CC Homes, 2020 Salzedo St., 2nd Floor, Coral Gables, FL 33134, on the fourth 
Tuesday of each month as follows: 
 
October 22, 2024 
November 26, 2024  
December 17, 2024 (Exception)  
January 28, 2025 
February 25, 2025 
March 25, 2025 
April 22, 2025 
May 27, 2025 
June 24, 2025 
July 22, 2025 
August 26, 2025 
September 23, 2025 
 
 The Board will also consider any other business, which may properly come before it. The 
meeting may be continued to a date, time, and place to be specified on the record at the 
meeting. The meeting is open to the public and will be conducted in accordance with the 
provisions of Florida Law for Community Development Districts. There may be occasions when 
one or more Supervisors, staff, or members of the public may will participate by computer, tablet, 
or phone. Participants are strongly encouraged to submit questions and comments to the District 
Manager’s Office at info@gmssf.com or by calling (954) 721-8681 in advance of the meeting to 
facilitate the Board’s consideration of such questions and comments during the meeting. 
 

Each person who decides to appeal any decision made by the Board with 
respect to any matter considered at the meeting is advised that person will need 
a record of the proceedings and that accordingly, the person may need to ensure 
that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, including the testimony and 
evidence upon which such appeal is to be based. 
 

 Luis Hernandez, Manager 

mailto:info@gmssf.com


Date check	#'s Amount

4/1-4/30 815-828 155,272.38$																																																																	

5/1-5/31 829-841 868,852.26$																																																																	

TOTAL 1,024,124.64$																																																													

Downtown	Doral	South
COMMUNITY	DEVELOPMENT	DISTRICT

Fiscal	Year	2024
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AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  6/18/24          PAGE   1
*** CHECK DATES 04/01/2024 - 04/30/2024 ***       DOWNTOWN DORAL SOUTH - GF

BANK A DOWNTDOWN DORAL SOUT

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

 4/01/24 00040 3/27/24 03272024 202403 320-53800-43100                                     *           11,209.56
REIMB FOR WATER

CC HOMES AT DORAL, LLC                                         11,209.56 000815
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 4/01/24 00029 4/01/24 04012024 202404 300-20700-10300                                     *            1,529.35

URBANA DIRECT ASSESS
DOWNTOWN DORAL SOUTH CDD                                        1,529.35 000816

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 4/01/24 00022 3/01/24 341992   202403 320-53800-46201                                     *            1,700.00

FURN/INST HEDGE WALL
3/01/24 341995   202403 320-53800-46201                                     *           25,410.00

FURN/INST PERENNIAL PLANT
3/02/24 341989   202403 320-53800-46200                                     *           24,966.00

MAR 24 - LANDSCAPE MAINT
3/02/24 341989   202403 320-53800-46700                                     *            2,900.00

IRRIGATION MAINTENANCE
EQUATOR LANDSCAPING                                            54,976.00 000817

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 4/01/24 00027 3/18/24 29434    202403 320-53800-46600                                     *            2,800.00

REPAIR SUNKEN PAVERS
ORTIZ CONSTRUCTION SERVICES                                     2,800.00 000818

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 4/01/24 00043 3/14/24 931857   202403 320-53800-46300                                     *            3,550.00

MAR 24 - FERT MONTHLY
POWERX                                                          3,550.00 000819

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 4/15/24 00044 4/02/24 7070     202404 320-53800-46603                                     *            3,000.00

Q2-24 LAKE FOUNTAIN MAINT
COLLIER WATER SYSTEMS, INC.                                     3,000.00 000820

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 4/15/24 00022 4/02/24 342018   202404 320-53800-46200                                     *           24,966.00

APR 24 - LANDSCAPE MAINT
4/02/24 342018   202404 320-53800-46700                                     *            2,900.00

IRRIGATION MAINTENANCE
EQUATOR LANDSCAPING                                            27,866.00 000821

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 4/15/24 00021 3/29/24 MAR 24   202403 320-53800-43000                                     *            2,671.61

MAR 24 - ELECTRIC
3/29/24 MAR 24   202403 320-53800-43001                                     *            1,258.76

MAR 24 - ELECTRIC
FPL                                                             3,930.37 000822

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 4/15/24 00001 4/01/24 144      202404 310-51300-34000                                     *            3,566.67

APR 24 - MGMT FEES
4/01/24 144      202404 310-51300-31300                                     *              208.33

APR 24 - DISSEMINATION

DDS0 DWNTWN DRL SOU PPOWERS   



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  6/18/24          PAGE   2
*** CHECK DATES 04/01/2024 - 04/30/2024 ***       DOWNTOWN DORAL SOUTH - GF

BANK A DOWNTDOWN DORAL SOUT

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

4/01/24 144      202404 310-51300-49500                                     *              100.00
APR 24 - WEBSITE ADMIN

4/01/24 144      202404 310-51300-42000                                     *                4.48
APR 24 - POSTAGE

4/01/24 145      202404 320-53800-34000                                     *            1,725.00
APR 24 - FIELD SERVICES

GMS-SF, LLC                                                     5,604.48 000823
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 4/15/24 00013 4/01/24 25429    202404 310-51300-32200                                     *            6,700.00

AUDIT FYE 9/30/23
GRAU AND ASSOCIATES                                             6,700.00 000824

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 4/15/24 00028 4/01/24 170397B  202404 320-53800-46800                                     *              879.00

MAR 24 - WATER MGMT
THE LAKE DOCTORS, INC.                                            879.00 000825

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 4/15/24 00016 4/02/24 81233681 202403 320-53800-43100                                     *              945.18

8230 NW 51ST TER
4/02/24 94145257 202403 320-53800-43100                                     *            6,363.82

8351X NW 51ST TER
4/02/24 94932423 202403 320-53800-43100                                     *           18,468.62

4651X NW 82ND AVE
MIAMI-DADE WATER & SEWER DEPARTMENT                            25,777.62 000826

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 4/15/24 00027 4/01/24 29446    202403 320-53800-46600                                     *            1,450.00

MAR 24 - FOUNTAIN MAINT
4/01/24 29447    202404 320-53800-46600                                     *            2,450.00

REMV/INST PAVERS
ORTIZ CONSTRUCTION SERVICES                                     3,900.00 000827

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 4/15/24 00043 4/03/24 939707   202404 320-53800-46300                                     *            3,550.00

APR 24 - FERT MONTHLY
POWERX                                                          3,550.00 000828

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TOTAL FOR BANK A                155,272.38

TOTAL FOR REGISTER              155,272.38

DDS0 DWNTWN DRL SOU PPOWERS   



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  6/18/24          PAGE   1
*** CHECK DATES 05/01/2024 - 05/31/2024 ***       DOWNTOWN DORAL SOUTH - GF

BANK A DOWNTDOWN DORAL SOUT

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

 5/09/24 00008 4/09/24 7725     202403 310-51300-31100                                     *            3,616.25
MAR 24 - ENGINEERING SVC

ALVAREZ ENGINEERS, INC.                                         3,616.25 000829
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 5/09/24 00006 3/31/24 186949   202403 310-51300-31500                                     *              500.00

MAR 24 - GENERAL COUNSEL
4/30/24 187299   202404 310-51300-31500                                     *            1,380.00

APR 24 - GENERAL COUNSEL
BILLING, COCHRAN, LYLES, MAURO &                                1,880.00 000830

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 5/09/24 00020 4/17/24 3        202404 310-51300-49000                                     *              100.00

AMORT SCHED SR2018A2 6/15
DISCLOSURE SERVICES LLC                                           100.00 000831

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 5/09/24 00022 4/10/24 342038   202404 320-53800-46701                                     *           11,435.00

VAR WATER MAIN LINE REP
5/02/24 342045   202405 320-53800-46200                                     *           24,966.00

MAY 24 - LANDSCAPE MAINT
5/02/24 342045   202405 320-53800-46700                                     *            2,900.00

IRRIGATION MAINTENANCE
EQUATOR LANDSCAPING                                            39,301.00 000832

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 5/09/24 00021 5/01/24 APR 24   202404 320-53800-43000                                     *            2,531.21

APR 24 - ELECTRIC
5/01/24 APR 24   202404 320-53800-43001                                     *            1,346.77

APR 24 - ELECTRIC
FPL                                                             3,877.98 000833

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 5/09/24 00001 5/01/24 146      202405 320-53800-34000                                     *            1,725.00

MAY 24 - FIELD SERVICES
5/01/24 173      202405 310-51300-34000                                     *            3,566.67

MAY 24 - MGMT FEES
5/01/24 173      202405 310-51300-31300                                     *              208.33

MAY 24 - DISSEMINATION
5/01/24 173      202405 310-51300-49500                                     *              100.00

MAY 24 - WEBSITE ADMIN
5/01/24 173      202405 310-51300-42000                                     *                7.68

MAY 24 - POSTAGE
5/01/24 173      202405 310-51300-42500                                     *                2.10

MAY 24 - COPIES
GMS-SF, LLC                                                     5,609.78 000834

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 5/09/24 00028 4/12/24 162433B  202403 320-53800-46800                                     *              879.00

MAR 24 - WATER MGMT
THE LAKE DOCTORS, INC.                                            879.00 000835

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

DDS0 DWNTWN DRL SOU PPOWERS   



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  6/18/24          PAGE   2
*** CHECK DATES 05/01/2024 - 05/31/2024 ***       DOWNTOWN DORAL SOUTH - GF

BANK A DOWNTDOWN DORAL SOUT

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

 5/09/24 00023 5/09/24 323420   202405 300-15100-10000                                     *          750,000.00
TRANS TO SBA 323420

STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION                                 750,000.00 000836
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 5/20/24 00008 5/08/24 7762     202404 310-51300-31100                                     *            3,598.75

APR 24 - ENGINEERING SVC
5/13/24 7783     202404 310-51300-31100                                     *           15,212.50

GIS MAPS PREP 3/24-5/3/24
ALVAREZ ENGINEERS, INC.                                        18,811.25 000837

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 5/20/24 00047 12/12/23 INV13297 202312 320-53800-49000                                     *           21,552.00

HOLIDAY PROGRAM 2023
HOLIDAY OUTDOOR DECOR                                          21,552.00 000838

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 5/20/24 00027 5/06/24 29475    202405 320-53800-46600                                     *            1,450.00

APR 24 - FOUNTAIN MAINT
5/06/24 29477    202405 320-53800-46600                                     *            3,325.00

INSP/REP LGT POST
ORTIZ CONSTRUCTION SERVICES                                     4,775.00 000839

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 5/20/24 00043 5/07/24 948437   202405 320-53800-46300                                     *            3,550.00

MAY 24 - FERT MONTHLY
POWERX                                                          3,550.00 000840

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 5/20/24 00046 5/14/24 3        202404 320-53800-46600                                     *           14,900.00

STORM DRAIN MAINTENANCE
RAPTOR VAC SYSTEMS                                             14,900.00 000841

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TOTAL FOR BANK A                868,852.26

TOTAL FOR REGISTER              868,852.26

DDS0 DWNTWN DRL SOU PPOWERS   



Downtown	Doral	South
Community	Development	District

Unaudited	Financial	Reporting
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	 General	 Debt	Service	 Capital	Projects Totals
	 Fund Funds Funds Governmental	Funds

Assets: 	
Cash:
Operating	Account 164,517$																											 -$																																						 -$																																						 164,517$																											

Assessments	Receivable -																																															 -																																															 -																																															 -																																															
Due	from	General	Fund -																																															 6,985																																				 -																																															 6,985																																				

Investments:
State	Board	of	Administration 2,951,500																										 -																																															 -																																															 2,951,500																										

Series	2018	Area	1 -																																															
Reserve -																																															 514,793																														 -																																															 514,793																														
Caiptal	Interest -																																															 7																																														 -																																															 7																																														
Interest -																																															 10,281																																	 -																																															 10,281																																	
Revenue -																																															 791,318																														 -																																															 791,318																														
Sinking	Fund -																																															 18,858																																	 -																																															 18,858																																	
Acq	&	Construction -																																															 -																																															 1,292,936																										 1,292,936																										
Cost	Of	Issuance -																																															 -																																															 10																																											 10																																											

Series	2018	Area	2 -																																															
Reserve -																																															 669,830																														 -																																															 669,830																														
Caiptal	Interest -																																															 -																																															 -																																															 -																																															
Interest -																																															 1,390																																				 -																																															 1,390																																				
Revenue -																																															 1,558,097																										 -																																															 1,558,097																										
Prepayment 37																																											 37																																											
Sinking	Fund -																																															 44																																											 -																																															 44																																											
Acq	&	Construction -																																															 -																																															 14,145																																	 14,145																																	
Cost	Of	Issuance -																																															 -																																															 5																																														 5																																														

Total	Assets 3,116,016$																			 3,571,641$																			 1,307,096$																			 7,994,753$																			

Liabilities:
Accounts	Payable -$																																						 -$																																						 -$																																						 -$																																						
Due	to	Debt	Service 6,985																																				 -																																															 -																																															 6,985																																				
Due	to	Other 49,600																																	 49,600																																	

Total	Liabilites 56,585$																											 -$																																					 -$																																					 56,585$																											

Fund	Balance: 	
Restricted	for:
Debt	Service	-	Series	 -$																																						 3,571,641$																							 3,571,641$																							
Capital	Project	-	Series	 1,307,096																										 1,307,096																										

Assigned	for:	
Capital	Reserve	Fund -																																															 -																																															
Capital	Reserves -																																															 -																																															 -																																															 -																																															

Unassigned 3,059,432																										 -																																															 -																																															 3,059,432																										

Total	Fund	Balances 3,059,432$																			 3,571,641$																			 1,307,096$																			 7,938,168$																			

Total		Liabilities	&	Fund	Balance 3,116,016$																							 3,571,641$																							 1,307,096$																							 7,994,753$																							

Downtown	Doral	South
Community	Development	District

Combined	Balance	Sheet
May	31,	2024

Page 1



Community	Development	District
General	Fund

Statement	of	Revenues,	Expenditures,	and	Changes	in	Fund	Balance
For	The	Period	Ending	May	31,	2024

Adopted Prorated	Budget Actual
Budget Thru	05/31/24 Thru	05/31/24 Variance

Revenues:
	
Special	Assessments	-	On	Roll 1,590,003$															 1,590,003$															 1,552,031$															 (37,972)$																				
Special	Assessments	-	Direct -																																							 -																																							 11,122																									 11,122																									
Interest	Income 25,000																									 16,667																									 82,789																									 66,122																									

Total		Revenues 1,615,003$															 	 1,606,669$															 	 1,645,941$															 	 39,272$																						

Expenditures:

General	&	Administrative:

Engineering 25,000$																						 16,667$																						 32,516$																						 (15,850)$																				
Attorney 25,000																									 16,667																									 6,475																												 10,192																									
Annual	Audit 7,500																												 7,500																												 7,700																												 (200)																														
Assessment	Roll 5,000																												 5,000																												 5,000																												 -																																							
Arbitrage	Rebate 1,100																												 550																																 550																																 -																																							
Dissemination	Agent 2,500																												 1,667																												 1,667																												 0																																						
Trustee	Fees 10,000																									 -																																							 -																																							 -																																							
Management	Fees 42,800																									 28,533																									 28,533																									 (0)																																				
Website	Maintenance 1,200																												 800																																 800																																 -																																							
Telephone 100																																 67																																			 -																																							 67																																			
Postage	&	Delivery 1,000																												 667																																 332																																 334																																
Insurance	General	Liability 7,260																												 7,260																												 6,850																												 410																																
Printing	&	Binding 1,000																												 667																																 208																																 459																																
Legal	Advertising 1,000																												 667																																 -																																							 667																																
Other	Current	Charges 750																																 500																																 219																																 281																																
Office	Supplies 350																																 233																																 -																																							 233																																
Dues,	Licenses	&	Subscriptions 175																																 175																																 175																																 -																																							
Property	Taxes 500																																 500																																 -																																							 500																																

Total	General	&	Administrative 132,235$																			 	 88,118$																						 	 91,025$																						 	 (2,906)$																							

Downtown	Doral	South
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Community	Development	District
General	Fund

Statement	of	Revenues,	Expenditures,	and	Changes	in	Fund	Balance
For	The	Period	Ending	May	31,	2024

Adopted Prorated	Budget Actual
Budget Thru	05/31/24 Thru	05/31/24 Variance

Downtown	Doral	South

Operations	&	Maintenance

Field	Expenditures
Field	Management 20,700$																						 13,800$																						 13,800$																						 -$																																					
Electric	-	Street	Lighting 36,000																									 24,000																									 18,927																									 5,073																												
Electric	-	Fountains 105,000																						 70,000																									 8,535																												 61,465																									
Irrigation-Potable	Water 225,000																						 150,000																						 224,534																						 (74,534)																							
Property	Insurance 25,000																									 -																																							 -																																							 -																																							
Pest	Control	 50,000																									 33,333																									 -																																							 33,333																									
Landscape	Maintenance 450,000																						 300,000																						 199,728																						 100,272																						
Landscape	Replacement 200,000																						 133,333																						 65,380																									 67,953																									
Royal	Palm	Treatment 120,000																						 80,000																									 81,280																									 (1,280)																										
Pressure	Cleaning	-	Overall 60,000																									 40,000																									 47,365																									 (7,365)																										
General	Maintenance 100,000																						 66,667																									 47,415																									 19,252																									
Wall	Maintenance 10,000																									 6,667																												 -																																							 6,667																												
Fountain	Maintenance	 17,500																									 11,667																									 9,000																												 2,667																												
Lake	Fountain	Maintenance 8,000																												 5,333																												 -																																							 5,333																												
Irrigation	Maintenance 98,969																									 65,979																									 23,200																									 42,779																									
Lake	Maintenance 28,306																									 18,871																									 6,874																												 11,997																									
Fertilization 50,000																									 33,333																									 28,400																									 4,933																												
Irrigation	Repairs 20,000																									 13,333																									 27,335																									 (14,002)																							
Maintenance	Personnel 41,600																									 27,733																									 -																																							 27,733																									
Wall	Painting	Reserve 20,000																									 13,333																									 -																																							 13,333																									
Reserves 50,000																									 33,333																									 -																																							 33,333																									
Contingency 35,185																									 23,457																									 21,702																									 1,755																												

Subtotal	Field	Expenditures 1,771,260$															 	 1,164,173$															 	 823,475$																			 	 340,699$																			

Total	Expenditures 1,903,495$															 1,252,292$															 914,499$																			 337,792$																			

Excess	(Deficiency)	of	Revenues	over	Expenditures (288,492)$																	 354,378$																			 731,442$																			 377,064$																			

Net	Change	in	Fund	Balance (288,492)$																	 354,378$																			 731,442$																			 377,064$																			

Fund	Balance	-	Beginning 288,492$																			 2,327,990$															

Fund	Balance	-	Ending 0$																																			 3,059,432$															
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Downtown	Doral	South
Community	Development	District

Debt	Service	Fund	Series	2018	Area	One
Statement	of	Revenues,	Expenditures,	and	Changes	in	Fund	Balance

For	The	Period	Ending	May	31,	2024

Adopted Prorated	Budget Actual
Budget Thru	05/31/24 Thru	05/31/24 Variance

Revenues:
	
Special	Assessments	-	On	Roll 1,146,840$															 1,146,840$															 1,097,317$															 (49,523)$																				
Special	Assessments	-	Direct -																																							 -																																							 -																																							 -																																							
Interest	Income -																																							 -																																							 38,528																									 38,528																									

Total		Revenues 1,146,840$															 1,146,840$															 1,135,844$															 (10,995)$																				

Expenditures:

Interest	Expense	-	11/1 402,773$																			 402,773$																			 402,773$																			 -$																																					
Interest	Expense	-	5/1 402,773																						 402,773																						 402,773																						 -																																							
Principal	Expense	-	05/1 345,000																						 -																																							 -																																							 -																																							

Total	Expenditures 1,150,545$															 805,545$																			 805,545$																			 -$																																					

Excess	(Deficiency)	of	Revenues	over	Expenditures (3,705)$																							 341,295$																			 330,299$																			 (10,995)$																				

Other	Financing	Sources/(Uses):

Transfer	In/(Out) -$																																					 -$																																					 -$																																					 -$																																					

Total	Other	Financing	Sources/(Uses) -$																																					 -$																																					 -$																																					 -$																																					

Net	Change	in	Fund	Balance (3,705)$																							 341,295$																			 330,299$																			 (10,995)$																				

Fund	Balance	-	Beginning 610,498$																			 971,276$																			
	

Fund	Balance	-	Ending 606,793$																			 1,301,575$															
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Downtown	Doral	South
Community	Development	District

Debt	Service	Fund	Series	2018	Area	Two
Statement	of	Revenues,	Expenditures,	and	Changes	in	Fund	Balance

For	The	Period	Ending	May	31,	2024

Adopted Prorated	Budget Actual
Budget Thru	05/31/24 Thru	05/31/24 Variance

Revenues:
	
Special	Assessments	-	Tax	Roll 1,441,395$															 1,441,395$															 1,414,079$															 (27,316)$																				

Special	Assessments	-	Direct -																																							 -																																							 59,644																									 59,644																									
Interest	Income -																																							 -																																							 62,081																									 62,081																									

Total		Revenues 1,441,395$															 1,441,395$															 1,535,804$															 94,409$																						

Expenditures:

Interest	Expense	-	12/15 502,834$																			 502,834$																			 502,738$																			 97$																																
Interest	Expense	-	06/15 494,406																						 -																																							 -																																							 -																																							
Principal	Expense	-	12/15 435,000																						 435,000																						 430,000																						 5,000																												

Total	Expenditures 1,432,241$															 937,834$																			 932,738$																			 5,097$																									

Excess	(Deficiency)	of	Revenues	over	Expenditures 9,154$																									 503,560$																			 603,067$																			 99,506$																						

Other	Financing	Sources/(Uses):

Transfer	In/(Out) -$																																					 -$																																					 -$																																					 -$																																					

Total	Other	Financing	Sources/(Uses) -$																																					 -$																																					 -$																																					 -$																																					

Net	Change	in	Fund	Balance 9,154$																									 503,560$																			 603,067$																			 99,506$																						

Fund	Balance	-	Beginning 938,085$																			 1,666,999$															
	

Fund	Balance	-	Ending 947,239$																			 2,270,065$															

Page 5



Downtown	Doral	South
Community	Development	District

Capital	Projects	Fund	Series	2018	-	Area	One
Statement	of	Revenues,	Expenditures,	and	Changes	in	Fund	Balance

For	The	Period	Ending	May	31,	2024

Adopted Prorated	Budget Actual
Budget Thru	05/31/24 Thru	05/31/24 Variance

Revenues
	
Interest	Income -$																																					 -$																																					 505$																													 505$																													

Total		Revenues -$																																					 -$																																					 505$																													 505$																													

Expenditures:

Capital	Outlay	 -$																																					 -$																																					 168,413$																			 (168,413)$																	

Total	Expenditures -$																																					 -$																																					 168,413$																			 (168,413)$																	

Excess	(Deficiency)	of	Revenues	over	Expenditures -$																																					 -$																																					 (167,908)$																	 (167,908)$																	

Net	Change	in	Fund	Balance -$																																					 (167,908)$																	 (167,908)$																	

Fund	Balance	-	Beginning -$																																					 1,460,854$															

Fund	Balance	-	Ending -$																																					 	 	 1,292,945$															
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Downtown	Doral	South
Community	Development	District

Capital	Projects	Fund	Series	2018	-	Area	Two
Statement	of	Revenues,	Expenditures,	and	Changes	in	Fund	Balance

For	The	Period	Ending	May	31,	2024

Adopted Prorated	Budget Actual
Budget Thru	05/31/24 Thru	05/31/24 Variance

Revenues
	
Interest	Income -$																																					 -$																																					 480$																													 480$																													

Total		Revenues -$																																					 -$																																					 480$																													 480$																													

Expenditures:

Capital	Outlay	 -$																																					 -$																																					 -$																																					 -$																																					

Total	Expenditures -$																																					 -$																																					 -$																																					 -$																																					

Excess	(Deficiency)	of	Revenues	over	Expenditures -$																																					 -$																																					 480$																													 480$																													

Net	Change	in	Fund	Balance -$																																					 480$																													 480$																													

Fund	Balance	-	Beginning 13,670$																						

Fund	Balance	-	Ending -$																																					 	 14,151$																						
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Downtown	Doral	South
Community	Development	District

Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Total

Revenues:
	
Special	Assessments	-	On	Roll -$																											 -$																											 1,308,881$												 98,378$																			 34,179$																			 43,630$																			 47,962$																			 19,000$																			 -$																											 -$																											 -$																											 -$																											 1,552,031$												
Special	Assessments	-	Direct -																																				 -																																				 4,870																								 -																																				 3,708																								 2,544																								 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 11,122																					
Interest	Income 11,098																					 9,874																								 10,176																					 10,170																					 9,519																								 10,175																					 9,891																								 11,886																					 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 82,789																					

Total		Revenues 11,098$																			 9,874$																						 1,323,927$												 108,548$																 47,406$																			 56,349$																			 57,853$																			 30,886$																			 -$																											 -$																											 -$																											 -$																											 1,645,941$												

Expenditures:

General	&	Administrative:

Engineering 815$																										 1,099$																						 1,125$																						 2,741$																						 4,309$																						 3,616$																						 18,811$																			 -$																											 -$																											 -$																											 -$																											 -$																											 32,516$																			
Attorney 500																												 660																												 840																												 2,085																								 510																												 500																												 1,380																								 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 6,475																								
Annual	Audit -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 1,000																								 6,700																								 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 7,700																								
Assessment	Roll 5,000																								 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 5,000																								
Arbitrage	Rebate 550																												 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 550																												
Dissemination	Agent 208																												 208																												 208																												 208																												 208																												 208																												 208																												 208																												 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 1,667																								
Trustee	Fees -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				
Management	Fees 3,567																								 3,567																								 3,567																								 3,567																								 3,567																								 3,567																								 3,567																								 3,567																								 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 28,533																					
Information	Technology -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				
Website	Maintenance 100																												 100																												 100																												 100																												 100																												 100																												 100																												 100																												 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 800																												
Telephone -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				
Postage	&	Delivery 118																												 14																															 77																															 46																															 47																															 18																															 4																																		 8																																		 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 332																												
Insurance	General	Liability 6,850																								 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 6,850																								
Printing	&	Binding 34																															 0																																		 73																															 94																															 2																																		 1																																		 -																																				 2																																		 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 208																												
Legal	Advertising -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				
Other	Current	Charges 48																															 37																															 33																															 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 100																												 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 219																												
Office	Supplies -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				
Dues,	Licenses	&	Subscriptions 175																												 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 175																												
Property	Taxes -																																				 -																																				

Total	General	&	Administrative 17,965$																			 5,685$																						 6,024$																						 8,841$																						 8,744$																						 9,010$																						 30,871$																			 3,885$																						 -$																																	 -$																																	 -$																																	 -$																																	 91,025$																			

Month	to	Month
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Downtown	Doral	South
Community	Development	District

Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Total

Month	to	Month

Operations	&	Maintenance

Field	Expenditures
Field	Management 1,725$																						 1,725$																						 1,725$																						 1,725$																						 1,725$																						 1,725$																						 1,725$																						 1,725$																						 -$																											 -$																											 -$																											 -$																											 13,800$																			
Electric	-	Street	Lighting 2,787																								 3,418																								 2,081																								 2,961																								 2,478																								 2,672																								 2,531																								 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 18,927																					
Electric	-	Fountains 1,132																								 2,236																								 -																																				 1,317																								 1,244																								 1,259																								 1,347																								 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 8,535																								
Irrigation-Potable	Water 139,527																		 -																																				 49,220																					 (1,200)																						 -																																				 36,987																					 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 224,534																		
Property	Insurance -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				
Pest	Control	 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				
Landscape	Maintenance 24,966																					 24,966																					 24,966																					 24,966																					 24,966																					 24,966																					 24,966																					 24,966																					 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 199,728																		
Landscape	Replacement 9,445																								 4,200																								 14,400																					 -																																				 -																																				 37,335																					 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 65,380																					
Royal	Palm	Treatment -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 81,280																					 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 81,280																					
Pressure	Cleaning	-	Overall 23,000																					 24,365																					 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 47,365																					
General	Maintenance 725																												 3,950																								 6,050																								 7,175																								 3,140																								 4,250																								 17,350																					 4,775																								 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 47,415																					
Wall	Maintenance -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				
Fountain	Maintenance	 3,000																								 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 3,000																								 -																																				 3,000																								 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 9,000																								
Lake	Fountain	Maintenance -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				
Irrigation	Maintenance 2,900																								 2,900																								 2,900																								 2,900																								 2,900																								 2,900																								 2,900																								 2,900																								 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 23,200																					
Lake	Maintenance 1,600																								 879																												 879																												 879																												 879																												 -																																				 1,758																								 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 6,874																								
Fertilization 3,550																								 3,550																								 3,550																								 3,550																								 3,550																								 3,550																								 3,550																								 3,550																								 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 28,400																					
Irrigation	Repairs 9,235																								 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 6,665																								 11,435																					 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 27,335																					
Maintenance	Personnel -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				
Wall	Painting	Reserve -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				
Reserves -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				
Contingency -																																				 150																												 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 21,552																					 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 -																																				 21,702																					

Total	Operations	&	Maintenance 223,591$																 72,338$																			 105,772$																 44,273$																			 125,162$																 122,309$																 92,114$																			 37,916$																			 -$																																	 -$																																	 -$																																	 -$																																	 823,475$																

Total	Expenditures 241,557$																 78,023$																			 111,795$																 53,114$																			 133,905$																 131,319$																 122,985$																 41,801$																			 -$																																	 -$																																	 -$																																	 -$																																	 914,499$																

Excess	(Deficiency)	of	Revenues	over	Expenditures (230,458)$														 (68,149)$																	 1,212,132$												 55,433$																			 (86,499)$																	 (74,970)$																	 (65,132)$																	 (10,915)$																	 -$																																	 -$																																	 -$																																	 -$																																	 731,442$																

Other	Financing	Sources/Uses:

Transfer	In/(Out) -$																											 -$																											 -$																											 -$																											 -$																											 -$																											 -$																											 -$																											 -$																											 -$																											 -$																											 -$																											 -$																																	

Total	Other	Financing	Sources/Uses -$																																	 -$																																	 -$																																	 -$																																	 -$																																	 -$																																	 -$																																	 -$																																	 -$																																	 -$																																	 -$																																	 -$																																	 -$																																	

Net	Change	in	Fund	Balance (230,458)$														 (68,149)$																	 1,212,132$												 55,433$																			 (86,499)$																	 (74,970)$																	 (65,132)$																	 (10,915)$																	 -$																																	 -$																																	 -$																																	 -$																																	 731,442$																
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Downtown	Doral	South
Community	Development	District

Long	Term	Debt	Report

Original	Issue	Amount:	7/26/18 $17,970,000.00

Term	1: $3,395,000.00
Interest	Rate: 4.60%
Maturity	Date: May	1,	2028

Term	2: $5,485,000.00
Interest	Rate: 5.00%
Maturity	Date: May	1,	2038

Term	3: $9,090,000.00
Interest	Rate: 5.10%
Maturity	Date: May	1,	2048

Reserve	Fund	Definition Bondowners	Risks
Reserve	Fund	Requirement $465,149
Reserve	Fund	Balance $514,793

Less:	Principal	Payment	-	5/31/19 ($275,000)
Less:	Principal	Payment	-	5/1/20 ($285,000)
Less:	Principal	Payment	-	5/1/21 ($300,000)
Less:	Principal	Payment	-	5/1/22 ($315,000)
Less:	Principal	Payment	-	5/1/23 ($330,000)
Less:	Special	Call	Payment	-	5/1/23 ($380,000)

Current	Bonds	Outstanding $16,085,000

Original	Issue	Amount:	9/20/18 $22,535,000.00

Term	1: $2,025,000.00
Interest	Rate: 3.88%
Maturity	Date: Dec	15,	2023

Term	2: $2,460,000.00
Interest	Rate: 4.25%
Maturity	Date: Dec	15,	2028

Term	3: $6,915,000.00
Interest	Rate: 4.75%
Maturity	Date: Dec	15,	2038

Term	4: $11,135,000.00
Interest	Rate: 5.00%
Maturity	Date: Dec	15,	2048

Reserve	Fund	Definition 41.5%	of	Maximum	Annual	Debt	Service
Reserve	Fund	Requirement $600,000
Reserve	Fund	Balance $669,830

Less:	Principal	Payment	-	12/1/19 ($375,000)
Less:	Special	Call	Payment	-	6/1/20 ($25,000)
Less:	Principal	Payment	-	12/1/20 ($390,000)
Less:	Principal	Payment	-	12/1/21 ($405,000)
Less:	Principal	Payment	-	12/1/22 ($420,000)
Less:	Principal	Payment	-	12/1/23 ($430,000)

Current	Bonds	Outstanding $20,490,000

Special	Assessment	Bonds	Series	2018	Area	Two

Special	Assessment	Bonds	Series	2018	Area	One
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Gross	Assessments 1,673,687.00$																	 1,196,260.94$																	 1,517,257.59$																	 4,387,205.53$																	
Net	Assessments 1,590,002.65$																	 1,136,447.89$																	 1,441,394.71$																	 4,167,845.25$																	

allocation	in	% 38.15% 27.27% 34.58% 100.00%

Date Gross	Amount Discoumt/			Penalty Commission Interest Net	Receipts O&M	Portion
2018	Area	One				Debt	

Service
2018	Area	Tow		Debt	

Service Total

11/28/23 442,989.98$																					 17,542.51$																								 4,429.87$																											 -$																																									 421,017.60$																					 157,936.75$																					 130,123.49$																					 132,957.35$																					 421,017.60$																					
11/28/24 18,670.57																										 938.63																																	 186.75																																	 -																																											 17,545.19																										 6,463.38																													 6,099.92																													 4,981.90																													 17,545.19																										
12/08/24 273,509.91																							 10,831.01																										 2,735.12																													 -																																											 259,943.78																							 100,050.96																							 65,819.43																										 94,073.39																										 259,943.78																							
12/15/23 2,887,633.47																			 114,350.34																							 28,876.50																										 -																																											 2,744,406.63																			 1,044,430.22																			 762,856.41																							 937,120.00																							 2,744,406.63																			
01/11/24 167,169.93																							 6,095.11																													 1,671.70																													 -																																											 159,403.12																							 63,186.03																										 29,876.53																										 66,340.57																										 159,403.12																							
01/14/24 92,524.11																										 2,672.22																													 925.24																																	 -																																											 88,926.65																										 35,192.02																										 16,997.67																										 36,736.96																										 88,926.65																										
02/29/24 -																																										 -																																										 -																																										 4,213.23																															 4,213.23																													 1,606.55																													 1,153.21																													 1,453.47																													 4,213.23																													
03/19/24 -																																										 -																																										 -																																										 296.17																																			 296.17																																	 112.93																																	 81.07																																				 102.17																																	 296.17																																	
02/09/24 93,311.00																										 1,877.56																													 933.16																																	 -																																											 90,500.28																										 34,179.26																										 26,656.02																										 29,664.99																										 90,500.28																										
03/28/24 106,148.82																							 1,080.95																													 1,061.49																													 -																																											 104,006.38																							 41,910.75																										 15,582.94																										 46,512.69																										 104,006.38																							
04/19/24 9,628.37																													 24.78																																				 96.29																																				 -																																											 9,507.30																													 3,594.53																													 2,777.93																													 3,134.84																													 9,507.30																													
04/19/24 116,907.76																							 27.90																																				 1,169.05																													 -																																											 115,710.81																							 44,367.08																										 30,267.87																										 41,075.86																										 115,710.81																							
05/10/24 46,271.71																										 -																																										 462.71																																	 2,140.16																															 47,949.16																										 19,000.09																										 9,024.45																													 19,924.62																										 47,949.16																										

-																																										 -																																										 -																																										 -																																											 -																																										 -																																										 -																																										 -																																										 -																																										
-																																										 -																																										 -																																										 -																																											 -																																										 -																																										 -																																										 -																																										 -																																										
-																																										 -																																										 -																																										 -																																											 -																																										 -																																										 -																																										 -																																										 -																																										
-																																										 -																																										 -																																										 -																																											 -																																										 -																																										 -																																										 -																																										 -																																										

TOTAL 4,254,765.63$																	 155,441.01$																					 42,547.88$																								 6,649.56$																												 4,063,426.30$																	 1,552,030.55$																	 1,097,316.94$																	 1,414,078.81$																	 4,063,426.30$																	

Downtown	Doral	South
COMMUNITY	DEVELOPMENT	DISTRICT

Special	Assessment	Receipts	-	Miami-Dade	County
Fiscal	Year	2024

ON	ROLL	ASSESSMENTS
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